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Paper: News & Observer, The (Raleigh, NC)
Deceased: Maurice B. Mangum
Date: July 15, 2004

DEC. 11, 1940 JULY 13, 2004

LILLINGTON -- Maurice Boyd Mangum, 63, of 825 Sheriff Johnson Road, went to be with the Lord on Tuesday, July 13, 2004.
He is the son of the late Dorothy Upchurch and Dossy Clinton Mangum.

Funeral service will be held 11 a.m. Friday in the chapel of BryanLee Funeral Home, Angier. Burial, Harnett Memorial Park,
Lillington.

Surviving: wife, Beatrice Tucker Mangum; daughters, Dottie Lee Mangum Black of Pinehurst, Gail Shwaikeh of Coats, Angela
Perry of Angier; sons, Maurice B. Mangum, Jr. of Ashbumn, VA, Ronnie Pegram of Apex; seven grandchildren; brother, Geri
Mangum of Gamer.

The family will be at Bryan-Lee Funeral Home, Angier 7-9 p.m. Thursday.

Flowers will be appreciated or memorial contributions can be made in the memory of Maurice Mangum, to the American
Cancer Society, 11 S. Boylan Ave., Raleigh, NC 27603.

Section: Obit I o V.
Page: B8
Copyright (c) 2004 The News and Observer A A Doror) Y
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Paper: Greensboro News & Record (NC)
Deceased: COLLINS JEFFRIES "JEFF" ROUNTREE
Date: June 14, 2006

HIGH POINT- Collins Jeffries "Jeff" Rountree, 79, of 1300 Providence Ave., died Monday, June 12, 2006, at High Point
Regional Hospital.

A memorial service will be held at a later date at the First Presbyterian Church.

Mr. Rountree was born Jan. 18, 1927, in Pinckard, Ala., a son of Samuel Comer and Janet Rosamund McArthur Rountree. A
resident of High Point since 1964, he was in the fumniture manufacturing business and was CEO of Intes USA, retiring in
September of 2005. A veteran of World War |l, he served in the U.S. Naval Reserve. He was former president of AMBUC,
member of the Chamber of Commerce, a former deacon and Sunday school teacher at Emerywood Baptist Church. He was a
member of the First Presbyterian Church.

Jeff was preceded in death by his parents, brother and sister -in-law Sam and Ginny Rountree; sister and brother-in law
Carolyn and Hilton Parish; brother Lowell Rountree and sister-in Law Sally Rountree. On December 8, 1951, he married
Dorothy Upchurch who survives of the home.

Also surviving are one son, Dr. Robert Collins Rountree of Boulder, Colo.; two daughters, Rebecca Elisabeth Rountree and
spouse John David Beuthin of Johnstown, Pa., and Dorothy Lynn Rountree of High Point, one brother, Charles Alvah
Rountree of Selma, Ala.; sister-in-law Pattie U. Waites, sister-in-law Diana Rountree, nephews and nieces, Sammy(Charlotte)
Rountree, Eddie (Leigh) Rountree, Ann Braid, Kathy (David) Swigler, Derek (Lisa) Parrish, Mary Patt (Joe) Talton and Jan
Byme. Uncles and aunts E.J. and Betty McArthur, Josephine, Nell, Inez McArthur , Alice Rountree along with many cousins.
Also surviving are his beloved pets, Lucy and Linus.

Memorial may be directed to the First Presbyterian Church , Music Memorial Fund, 418 N. Main St., High Point, N.C. 27262.
Sechrest Funeral Service on E. Lexington Ave. is assisting the family.

Offer condolences at www. news-record.com/nr/obits/
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America’s Obituaries
we & Death Notices

Paper: Asheville Citizen-Times (NC)
Deceased: LOGAN ROBERT BALLARD
Date: August 15, 2000

ARDEN - Logan Robert Ballard, infant son of Stephen L. and Sheri Ballard of 183 Old Shoals Road, died Saturday, Aug. 12,
2000, at Mission St. Joseph's Health System.

Logan was born June 29, 2000, and in addition to his parents, he is survived by his sister, Nikki Lipe of the home maternal
grandmother, Betty Upchurch maternal grandfather and step-grandmother, Robert and Carol Upchurch maternal great-
grandmothers, Sarah Graybell and Dorothy Upchurch paternal grandparents, Erma and Bob Penland, Rufus and Karen Rice
and A.F. Ballard and special friends, Holly and Danielle Hutchinson.

The funeral services will be 2 p.m. Tuesday in the Lake Julian chapel of Groce Funeral Home with the Rev. Bob Hagan
officiating. Burial will be at New Salem Cemetery.

The family will receive friends one hour prior to the services at the funeral home and request that in lieu of flowers, memorials
be made to Neonatal Intensive Care Unit, Memorial Mission Hospital, 509 Biltmore Ave., Asheville, NC 28801.

The family expresses special appreciation to Barbara, Shirley and Martha and the staff of the Neonatal ICU.

To register on-line, please go to "Funerals Scheduled" at www.grocefuneralhome.com
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UPCHURCH

CHICAGO
UPCHURCH BAILEY M/N UNK 1919-01-18 COOK CHICAGO
UPCHURCH BETTY F/N UNK 1946-09-07 COOK CHICAGO
UPCHURCH CAROLINE F/N UNK 1940-07-30 COOK CHICAGO
UPCHURCH DIXIE ANNA F/N UNK 1922-08-28 COOK CHICAGO
UPCHURCH _ DOROTHY V' F/N UNK 1936-04-29 COOK CHICAGO
UPCHURCH ELBERT M/N UNK 1934-12-20 COOK CHICAGO
UPCHURCH ERMA F/N UNK 1946-08-19 COOK CHICAGO
UPCHURCH ESTELLA F/N UNK 1927-07-31 COOK CHICAGO
UPCHURCH EUNICE F/N UNK 1947-11-04 COOK CHICAGO
UPCHURCH HENDA F/N UNK 1920-12-03 COCK CHICAGO

UPCHURCH J T M/N UNK 1919-12-08 COOK CHICAGO
UPCHURCH JOHN M/N UNK 1921-10-07 COOK CHICAGO

UPCHURCH M GERTRUDE & F/N UNK 1936-04-24 COOK CHICAGO

UPCHURCH MARGARETT F/N UNK 1921-09-18 COOK CHICAGO

UPCHURCH MARY F/N UNK 1937-01-19 COOK CHICAGO

UPCHURCH NANCY - F/N UNK 1943-02-11 COOK CHICAGO

UPCHURCH ROBERT LEE M/N UNK 1931-09-17 COOK CHICAGO

UPCHURCH SWINNEY M/N Y-41 1935-10-18 COOK PROVISO TWP
UPCHURCH WAYNE M/N UNK 1929-01-14 COOK CHICAGO
UPCHURCH WILLIAM

M/N Y-54 1950-10-20 COOK
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Estil Upchurch, 56, whitley City, died Saturday, Oct. 26, 1991, at Methodist Hospital, Oak Ridge,
Tenn. Funeral services were 10 a.m. Wednesday, Oct. 30, at the chapel of McCreary County Funeral
Home with the Revs. Buck Gibson and James Upchurch officiating. Burial was in Hickman Cemetery. Born
Nov 24, 1934, in McCreary County, he was a son of the late ElImer and Mossie Bryant Upchurch. He was
disabled and of the Baptist faith. Preceding him in death were his parents; a brother, Roosevelt Upchurch;
and two sisters, Hazel Martin and Geneva Caddell. Survivors include a son, Lester Upchurch, Whitley City;
a daughter, Kathy Lynn Gregory, Port Natches, Texas; eight grandchildren; two brothers, James
Upchurch, Covington, and Theodore Upchurch, Cincinnati; and three sisters, Dorothy Toler, Burnside, Mae
Moorman, Cincinnati, and Mildred Mikel, Oneida, Tenn. McCreary County Funeral Home handled
arrangements.
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Certifi Child County Mother DY MO YR
18783 DUNLAP FELECIA ANDREA HARDN UPCHURCH SHEILA R 12 5 1984 38
10203 DUNLAP RUSSELL WAYNECOW  HARDN UPCHURCH SHEILA R 18 3 1985 21
60711 DUNNINGAM  JOYCE B WAYNE UPCHURCH LEONA 10 12 1936 122
68917 DUNNINGTON BEANO G WAYNE UPCHURCH LEONA 22 5 1930 138
67461 DUNNINGTON COY L FYETE UPCHURCH LEONA 27 9 1943 135
42841 DUNNINGTON PAUL P WAYNE UPCHURCH LEONA 21 7 1938 86
4406 EARLYWINE DAMIEN LEE UPCHURCH ELSIE S 27 1 1983 9
4307 EARLYWINE MISTY DAWN MASON UPCHURCH ELSIE S 8 11982 9
7078 EDWARDS KAITLIN NICOLE PLSKI  UPCHURCH ANITA G 6 2 1996 15
53493 EISEMAN CHARLES Cc JEFFN  UPCHURCH GENEVEE 8 10 1961 107
28017 EISEMAN JOHN H JEFFN  UPCHURCH GENEVEE 19 5 1960 57
54410 ENGUSH JEFFREY WARREN WARRN UPCHURCH MARY S 23 12 1973 109
43667 ENGUSH KAREN S WARRN UPCHURCH MARY 24 7 1960 88
42958 FARRAR RICHARD ELDIE WARRN UPCHURCH VIOLA C 10 11 1986 86
43292 FOSTER JESSICA NICOLE CALWY UPCHURCH SHEBRENDA 22 9 1985 87
55986 FOY ANTHONY QENZEL CRSTN UPCHURCH GERALDINE 20 11 1964 112
55622 FOY CYNTHIA CANITTA CRSTN UPCHURCH GERALDINE 3 11 1963 112
19278 FRANK CYNTHIA LYNN TAYLR UPCHURCH MONEDA L 17 5 1995 39
46092 FRANK EDDIE REED TAYLR UPCHURCH MONEDA L 25 11 1996 93
51166 FRENCH ROBERT D PLSKI  UPCHURCH LOU 17 7 1949 103
51165 FRENCH SANDRA G PLSKI  UPCHURCH LOU 17 7 1949 103
10787 FROST BETTY J WAYNE UPCHURCH ELLA 20 1 1924 22
36363 GADDIS ALLEN KENT TAYLR UPCHURCH BETTY E 7 7 1964 73
35023 GADDIS SHERRY L TAYLR UPCHURCH BETTY 26 7 19867 71
37536 GEHRING BARRY LYNN CLNTN UPCHURCH JUANITA 27 7 1962 76
52430 GEHRING GERAY R CLNTN UPCHURCH JUANITA 10 10 1956 105
32324 GEHRNG MICHAEL TODD PLSKI  UPCHURCH JUANITA 3 8 1973 65
21850 GEHRING PAMALA A CLNTN  UPCHURCH JUANITA 25 4 1959 44
39474 GIBSON ALAN BRETT CLNTN UPCHURCH LOIS J 1 9 1981 79
19518 GIBSON CHARLES D MCCRY UPCHURCH DORTHY 28 2 1947 40
169 GIBSON JOSEPH JACKSON CLNTN Ui’(}-llm-i LOIS J 5 1 1986 1
12978 GIBSON PATRICIA F MOCRY @-{UHC}-! DOROTHY /?10 3 1950 26
50090 GIBSON SHEILA D MCCRY \UPCHURCH DOROTHY —— 20 9 1957 101
59602 GREENWELL  DONALD E DAVES UPCHURCH NANCY 13 10 1948 120
45344 GREENWELL  WILLIAM T DAVES UPCHURCH NANCY 21 8 1950 91
34075 GREGORY BOBBY K WAYNE UPCHURCH JUNE 26 5 1942 69
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Upchurch Albert
Upchurch Billy J
Upchurch Bruce
Upchurch Dorothy{
Upchurch Frances
Upchurch Georgia
Upchurch Herman
Upchurch Jackie
Upchurch James A
Upchurch James E
Upchurch Joseph
Upchurch L
Upchurch Larry
Upchurch Larry
Upchurch Lee A
Upchurch Litissa
Upchurch Louis B
Upchurch Marilyn G
Upchurch Mary A
Upchurch P A
Upchurch Phillip
Upchurch Roger
Upchurch Sarah
Upchurch Stephen A
Upchurch V
Upchurch Vincent
Upchurch Willie
Upchurch Willie A

1995 CD-ROm

8528 S Morgan St
7738 S Marshfield Ave
414 W Wisconsin St
300 S Damen Ave
6 S Leamington Ave
8043 S Woodlawn Ave
3316 W Fulton St
5843 W Washington Blvd
8406 S Vernon Ave
7539 S Parnell Ave
4627 W Erie St
1715 W Wallen Ave
3423 N Seeley Ave
440 W 61st Pl
3508 S 52nd Ct
6611 S Ellis Ave
3249 N Hoyne Ave
7248 N Claremont Ave
4218 S Cottage Grove Ave
525 W Deming Pl
209 S Central Park Ave
1815 S Kedzie Ave
4907 W Fullerton Ave
1307 W Foster Ave
5332 W Windsor Ave
1249 W Loyola Ave
655 W 65th St
8406 S Union Ave

Y

Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago

IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL

IL
IL
IL
IL
IL

IL
IL
IL
IL

IL
IL

IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL

60620-3246
60620-4217
60614-5222
60612-3164
606444121
60619-4507
60624-2036
60644-2917
60619-6017
60620-1820
60644-1714
60626-3923
60618-6113
60621-3230
60650-4413
60637-4215
60618-6327
60645-1804
60653-2949
60614-5904
60624-3242
60623-2623
60639-2505
60640-2251
60630-3734
60626-5168
60621-2631
60607

312-723-5211
312-994-9504
312-943-7775
312-243-6098
312-261-7757
312-734-0015
312-826-2917
312-921-4132
312-224-4187
312-483-7440
312-378-3697
312-508-0292
312-929-2570
312-488-8662
708-780-8826
312-288-7166
312-248-0314
312-973-7708
312-268-8420
312-348-9984
312-533-5213
312-762-4776
312-745-9720
312-271-1456
312-545-2021
312-262-2518
312-651-2408
312-224-3529
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Upchurch Oliver O

Upchurch C

Upchurch Craig J & Tra

Upchurch David
Upchurch Wayne

Upchurch Amanda M
Upchurch Teresa D

Upchurch Cary E

Upchurch Dorothy

Upchurch Cary E
Upchurch Chip
Upchurch Jack E

300 Old Pelzer Rd
Tarboro
Hollywood School Rd
Hollywood Schood Rd
Hollywood School Rd

350 Bryant Rd

1631 Fernwood Rd

Eagle Pt

301 Embassy Dr

401 Mike St
1312 Augusta Hwy

A

Piedmont
Ridgeland
Saluda
Saluda
Saluda
Spartanburg
Spartanburg
Summerton
Summerville
Walterboro
Walterboro
West Columbia

SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC

29673-8553 803-845-3047
29936 803-726-6886

29138 803-445-3788
29138 803-445-2632
29138 803-445-3460
29303-2424 803-542-8718
29302 803-579-3340

29148 803-478-7807
29483-1200 803-871-8404
29488 803-538-2971
29488-9300 803-538-5662
29169-6321 803-796-6218
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Her OgS are her f: |

days strolfing the city's stree

- RENEE ELDER
Staff Writer
Dorothy Upchurch is walking

testimony that it doesn’t take a lot
of money to be a responslhle pet

owner.
“1 guess you could say I'm
proof that anybody who wants to
take care of an animal can do it,”
said Upchurch, 37, who has been
homeless for the past three years.
Upchurch, the owner of three

mixed-breed dogs, spends her
Aave ctrallino with tha trin which

neless but not alone

are on leashes, atong the streefs
of downtown Nashville.
“I have them mostly as pets,

but it's good they let you know

when someone is around,” said
Upchurch, who spends her nights
sleeping against a building near
the 1000 block on Broadway.

“I can’t go to the shelters be-

: cause I've got my dogs. But I've
: ;gotplentyofcovers.lcallitmy

e

_ : * it,” Upchurch said.
g Robert Johnson @ Staff
Three dogs make good company for homeless Nashn‘lhm Derothy Upclmrch as she. spends.h

pen-table bed.”

Upchurch has tvm Iarge mﬂ.
of bedding that she straps to he
" body as she traverses the dowr
town area, looking for cash hai
outs and scraps for her canine
friends.

~ Lately the three well-groome
ﬁets have been sporting chil-
_ dren’s T-shirts and improvised
~ cotton jackets to guard them
against the cold wind.

“Some of the stores aronnd
here make a point of giving me
seraps for my dogs every day,”
said Upchurch, a Murfreesborc
native who moved to Nashville
with her parents 17 years ago.

“‘And people give me mnney
not always, but ﬁcmetlmea:' :

Upchurch said she receives

food stamps. But since she has
nowhere to cook meals, she usi
ally eats at the feeding prograi
§pg_nsored by local churches,

_ Before eating lunch recently ¢
- Holy Name Catholic Church, Up

Chmdmdmdh I t
the fid ogs er oyalty 0

i ¢ wouldn’t leave them.” she

sai

L don't have anytmuhle be-
cause, as a general rule, people
like animals.”

Upchurch said she‘has had
Sam, a red-and-white terrier mix
for eight years, since he wash

, ;weeks old.

She has had Hobo, whois 7,
since a friend gave him to her
last year, and Pooh Bear, who is
14 months old, since she found
~ him injured several weeks ag) on
adowntown street.

All three dogs appear healﬂw
_wear collars and are. omlewhai
- “Some people who live out

;lon’f.get their dogs their shots,

but I believt

~Upchurch, whose divorce th
ago left her homeless, said |
to remain outside through
winter. She voiced confidence t
~-her warm covers and her pets wo
- help her stay warm

" A friend living near the river i
" heated homemade dwelling has
_ fered her a place to stay when 1
_cold is severe, said Upchurch, w
has worked as a waitress, a bartenc
_and in a factory.

... “I'd like to work again, if the sit
tlon was right,” she said.

"But it’s hard to work if you do
haveanyplacetolive,andlwo 't
x;iﬂS'Wh:l’e that won’t take my do
m ”
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() TEXAS BIRTH INDPEX - FER <. T. PErERSON, TR |8IVL Co0S
1903 ~ 1999

Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name
Jimmy Ray Valentine 2 Aug 1948 Male Navarro James Franklin Valentine | Dorothy Alene Upchurch
Rita Fay Valentine 22 Mar 1950 Female Navarro James Franklin Valentine |Dorothy Alene Upchurch
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1903 ~ 1999

- ' . gl :
Narme Birz: Date Ze2nder 3irth County Father's Name ¥:zher's HName

Dorothy Alene Upchurch. 27-3pr-33 Female Navarro W B Upchurch Lois Barrow
T P
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Hilda Lee Cagle

10 Nov 1926 Female Gaston Alien H Cagle Ethel D Upchurch

Katherine Gail Alexander 1 Apr 1947 * Female Gaston Paul G Alexander Dorothy C Upchurch

I§'a.die Elizabeth Cooke 21 Sep 1989 Female Gaston Frank Patton Cooke Jr. Margaret Evelyn Upchurch

“Stephahnie Ava Moore 2 Jul 1990  Female Gaston

Mark Avery Moore Norma Sue Upchurch

Upchurch 24 Nov 1924 Male Gaston Wm O Upchurch V Annie Huss
Dorothy C Upchgiczb_f;;\ 20 Jul 1930 Female Gaston Robt Forest Upchurch Esther Mcarver
Frederick Earl Upchurch Jr. 17 Mar 1950 Male Gaston Frederick E Upchurch Juanita P Bonatiel

Bobby Ray Upchurch 22 Aug 1951 Male Gaston Millard D Upchurch Ras M Hedgepath
Gaston
Bruce Edward Upchurch 14 May 1953 Male Thomas E Upchurch Ruby H Buchanan
Susan Helen Upchurch 22 Apr 1954 Female Gaston Fred Earl Upchurch Margaret Dunn
Steven Allan Upchurch 21 May 1954 Male Gaston Thomas E Upchurch Ruby Helen Buchanan
Margaret Dunn
Margaret Evelyn Upchurch 13 Apr 1955 Female Gaston Fred Earl Upchurch o]
Mary Margaret Upchurch 19 Feb 1956 Female Gaston William Oliver Upchurch Ruby Mae Wells
Rhonda Gail Upchurch 3 Sep 1956 Female Gaston Robert Gail Upchurch Betty Lou Meeks
William Markus Upchurch 16 Oct 1959 Male Gaston Wm Oliver Upchurch Ruby Mae Wells
h Doris Ann Taylor
Thomas Edward Upchurch Jr. 2 Apr 1960 Male Gaston Thomas E Upchurc!
Upchurch 9 Mar 1970 Male Gaston

Karen Dawn Lindsey
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= AET O Age
= of)I A U A gvs 45
A wiUpchurch weny Lwdricy /soedar WV Sh ' 31(24%)
Bedia Upchurch wf# L BE DT E RAY) , 162] 9
Margrenn Upchurch so# STONIE T W AR & LM U] [924 6
Baymon Upchurch  son [ WES LEY B AYMON L] o
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() From 1995 CD-ROM

Upchurch Dorothy E

Upchurch Lioyd
Upchurch Rob
Upchurch R
Upchurch B
Upchurch Dorothy E

1129 Snyder Ln
4000 N Chester Ave

709 Kains Ave

129 1/2 Snyder Ln

U

Bakersfield
Bakersfield

Albany
Anaheim
Bakersfield
Bakersfield

CA
CA

CA
CA
CA
CA

93304-3624 805-831-3086
93308-1146 805-393-8657

94706-1604 510-527-5195
92802 714-839-8500
93302 805-397-7534
93304 805-831-3086
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() From 1995 CD-ROM

' Srvder T o ] 624 805-831-3086
Upchurch Dorothy E 1129 SnyderLn Bakersfield CA 93304-3
U:hurch Lloyd 4000 N Chester Ave Bakersfield CA 93308-1146 805-393-8657
UpchurchRob 709 Kains Ave " Albany CA 94706-1604 510-527-5195
Upchurch R Anaheim CA 92802 714-839-8500
Upchurch B Bakersfield CA 93302 805-397-7534

UW 129 1/2 Snyder Ln “Bakersfield CA 93304 805-831-3086
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DOROTHY E -
Dororinyy & U NEN

O A reasTi Com amd QBas Aocardn Fou ﬁa..wchg Watlaias C.U.- quz%;

T. Mosen. U - NeoR of lg10 CENSVS . JEFF [) AVTS 130 CENSVS ~WILLIAMson

(R cara- Co, TX . 3JVJTI(T PCT Y co TX —~ PRECINC
A- R”{)m_ L\( Namc/il** B AUT Age Name '{L TR ";ﬂl‘?;r..ﬂ ABC Age
o A 2% ) Will UPChUI‘Ch NeAy w’q" 29 T4 “VIH UpChUl ch N E’Aﬂﬂ [ac” 39 1L
| Neow " Lillie May Upchurch wzr 1541 20 71 Lillie M Upchurch «ff 1890 39 ¢
’ Robert Upchurch 5 Dorthy E Upchurch pan [92E O T}
DGt peurch  Jov  [q743/12 T
G. (ot R H Upchurch SN 1‘1‘2010 TH
GW L& ]8\3?/ qua b L’QUMA”'/MM‘” a/?x) Z William C Upchurch
Amd () Senntn Carddant DERIN CERT1 For WELL U [ ] 189~ 198
L . lﬁ'& Y- l‘it}q Name Will Upchurch Death date 19 Jan 1948 Death place

Williamson, Texas Gender Male Race or color (on document) White

Hm d &2 Aan %,.L (’_,'MM’ £ LM““M Age at death 57 years 6 months 6 days Estimated birth year Birth

N date 13 Jul 1890 Birth place Texas Marital status Married Spouse
} f,o 7X name Father name W. G. Upchurch Father birth place Leander,
l 3 v L] 29°? Williamson, Texas Mother name Angie Evans Mother birth place
£ A, L‘) ALE\W cC. L\ /{» Lampasas Co, Texas Occupation Farmer-Rancher Residence
(. L MM MW Cp m Leander, Wllliamson, Texas Cemetery name Bagdad Cemetery Burial
m place Leander, Williamson, Texas Burial date 21 Jan 1948 Additional
C’\ l? I ”N AL L relatives X Film number 2218830 Digital GS number 4031422 Image
- oy, ~ ‘5 e | G number 2303 Reference number 5208 Collection Texas Deaths, 1890-
G O/ r’o' ( b } ~ 1976 Cause of Death: Pulmonary Tuberculosis (other family
L. 2 MM MWM (:fo Tﬁ members) Medical Particulars: Doc attended from 15 Dec 1947 to 19
Jan 1948 Informant: Barnes ? McCullough
2 ma() k qu Moas f};-‘wd«;
. ! ddbetiol abeoal s —
t W / IQW ‘ w Hiemppdoi uUHLAU oF VIT.EI: ?[Z'ifls‘rvjlcs 5208
\th.nn.um__‘_
¥ ms&o—ﬂ#&ﬁ@ QL
L@ RedodN. W 4 25 5v0 917 (7%) 1
A\ AVE 978 CA—A)-;%M Thanms
A (5 ﬂmm} 2. 0. 4 AbERZY (TX)
£
i
L
H
- B\ W—— ‘ e -
WA A .L:Z‘ s
Parents William C Upchurch
william Greenlief Upchurch Birth 13 Jul 1889 in Leander, Williamson, Texas
1857 - 1940 Death 19 Jan 1948 in Williamson Co, Texas
Sarah Caroline Wiley 1889 Birth
1864 - 1944 1 Jul Leander, Williamson, Texas
| Spouse & Children Per Death Cert
. . . Helen -l _ Residence
Social Security Death Index i {555 . 1910 5 qtice precinct 3, illamson, Texas
Age: 21
Name: Robert Upchurch Historical Records .
) 010 Uni — Residence
SSN:  525-44-1971 1910 United States Federal Census 5.'“:‘ Valentine, Jeff Davis, Texas -
Last Residence: 78756 Austin, Travis, Texas, United States of America Age:27 Wl Dlmﬁ Card Registration He is a stockman
1920 United States Federal Census P Residence
Born: 25Jun 1919 1920 Tulsa, Tulsa, Oklahoma
Died: Aug 1988 World War I Draft Registration Cards, ApniRt Death
State (Year) SSN - New Mexico (Before 1951) ]:;)?i williamson Co, Texas

Age: 58 Per Death Cert
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() TEXAS DIRTH IAPEX - PER <. T. PETERSON, TR |8TUL Coos
1903 -~ 1999

Kame Biz=h Date Gender 3i-th Ccunzy Father's Name Mother's Name

Gary Maurice Cluck 6 Jan 1954 Male Travis Eugene Ray Cluck Dorothy Elizabeth ,
Upchurch

Joe Will Cluck 11 Feb 1951 Male Williamson Eugene Ray Cluck Dorothy Elizabeth |
Upchurch (

Vickie Raylene Cluck 25 Nov 1946 Female Travis Eugene Ray Cluck Dorothy Elizabet
Upchurcﬁ__ﬂﬂ(ﬁ,ﬂ___
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FAMILY GROUP RECORD
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00 Y.
/;._ Wife 2 Husband
" al Gootb, W o Vhhincds Name (Ppllin o> Qtpnie o forumBroe_
\. M/ @l . / to—|-19t8| Born |[(-}§-1937 PW L Qla -
- QD - /2 9.1 1| Married ’
Died
' Burial
%/ W L(MA/\—CJ\—/ Father
4?'\11/\44 Mﬁ Q‘,L-e—w\..o Mother
(/ husband ('r ‘;‘S)‘,‘) wife
Notes
Date married & spouse
( # j Children in order of birth Day ::::_ Year Where bor Dy u':::- Year | Where died
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O AL DEATN Reconds 1907~

4
1959

San o RlocT 200l Cualer ol

Name

Daisy W Upchurch
Dorothy G Upchurch 4
Edward G Upchurch
Irene C Upchurch
John B. Upchurch
John R Upchurch
Pattie G Upchurch
Thomas B Upchurch
Wm. H. Upchurch

Death Date

16-Sep-50
7-Oct-58
Jul-38
7-Mar-09
Aug-36
12-Dec-52
23-Aug-52
28-Jan-43
Jul-30

Death County

Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery

Peliise ; 4 R

Vol.

38
47
34
16
41
58
o
4

85

Certificate Comment

18740
23186
16602
283
20035
26053
17392
1566
17439
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Willie Glenn Upchurch

Ura Earl Upchurch
Queen Victoria Nina Upchurch

Vera Lee Upchurch
Benj Upchurch
Dorthy Grace Upchurch %
Upchurch
Annie Upchurch
Martha Frances Upchurch
Upchurch
Upchurch
Mabel Irene Upchurch
Upchurch
Upchurch
Upchurch

Venone Leroy Upchurch
Upchurch
Upchurch

Upchurch

James Elman Upchurch
Upchurch

Upchurch

Ada Upchurch

Louis Garland Upchurch
Ann Halestine Upchurch
Nancy Lee Upchurch

Harrel Mc Leod Upchurch

Frances Marie Upchurch
Upchurch
Geo Thomas Upchurch

Upchurch
Upchurch

Upchurch

Upchurch
Upchurch

Catherine Louise Upchurch

Annie Elvira Upchurch
Upchurch

James Bryant Upchurch

Upchurch

20 Mar 1906

13 Oct 1914
13 Jun 1916

18 Jul 1916

1 Sep 1916
10 Sep 1916
4 Nov 1917
9 Apr 1918

22 Apr 1918
24 Apr 1918

25 May 1918
20 Jul 1918

25 Jul 1918
7 Dec 1918
4 Feb 1919

5 Jul 1919
28 Aug 1919
28 Nov 1919
17 Jul 1920
7 Sep 1920
6 Nov 1920
Dec 1920
18 Sep 1921
1 Jan 1922
21 Jan 1922
21 Sep 1922
15 Jan 1923
1 Mar 1923
13 Nov 1923
19 Jan 1924

7 Feb 1924
13 Nov 1924

15 Dec 1924

7 Apr 1925
8 Sep 1925
24 Dec 1925
1926

4 Mar 1926
23 Dec 1926 Male

28 Dec 1926

Harnett
Harnett

Harnett
Harnett

Harnett
Harnett

Harnett

Harnett
Harnett
Harnett

Harnett

Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett

Harnett

Harnett
Harnett

Harnett

Harnett

Harnett
Harnett

Harnett

Willie Frank Upchurch
Charlie Hubert Earl

C C Upchurch

J Baxton Upchurch
Ben Upchurch

Jas B Upchurch

Wm Floyd Upchurch
John Upchurch
C C Upchurch

Malcolm Upchurch

Ben B Upchurch
Joeseph Baxter Upchurch

Grover C Upchurch
Jas B Upchurch
Ben B Upchurch

Ezra L Upchurch
Lee Upchurch

L Call Upchurech

W Floyd Upchurch
Jas Avery Upchurch
Lonnie Upchurch
Malcolm C Upchurch
F C Upchurch

Ezra Upchurch

Lee Upchurch
Lonnie Upchurch

Baxton Upchurch

Benjamin Upchurch

Walter Upchurch

Charley C Upchurch
Malcom Calvin Upchurch

Walter C Upchurch
F C Upchurch

J Ben Upchurch

M Calvin Upchurch
Leanard Lee Upchurch
Simeon Addison Upchurch

Grover C Upchurch
Frank C Upchurch

L C Upchurch

Alberta Collins
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Database: Georgia Deaths, 1919-98 -- all Upchurch records

Name
{/ B E Upchurch, Jr

Z Eula B Upchurch
3 Carey R Upchurch

4 Bessie L Upchurch
sj" James B Upchurch
é Herbert F Upchurch

9 Dorothy H Upchurch ¢
orolhy H Upchurch 4
& Lunnie L Upchurch
7’ Alice Upchurch

Y2 Victor B Upchurch

I Robert L Upchurch

/L Alfred L Upchurch

/% william B Upchurch
/4y Inf. of O. P. Upchurch

Berdie C Upchurch

&)

/& William T Upchurch
| ? Ales G Upchurch
i Mattie Upchurch

) ci Emmie Upchurch

Gender Race
M w
F w
M w
F w
M w
M
F W
F w

Death Date Death County  Age Certificate
21-Jan-53 Troup 2 months 2203
14-Feb-92 Troup 75 years 8687
22-Jul-56 Troup 17 years 17519
22-Jan-81 Troup 72 years 2503
29-Mar-57 Troup 58 years 12645
15-May-81 Troup 71 years 18128
22-Jun-63 Troup 29 years 20101
5-Mar-84 Troup 93 years 8352
12-Mar-60 Troup 83 years 8864
20-Mar-94 Troup 48 years 165959
3-Jan-62 Troup 77 years 747
23-Aug-71 Troup 55 years 27249
27-Sep-37 Troup 24109
10-Sep-21 Troup 24187-C
w 19-Jul-39 Troup 59 years
1-Nov-71 Troup 777 years 33817
W 19-Feb-67 Troup 52 years 118
27-Feb-67 Chatham 40 years 4536
17-Sep-58 Baldwin 71 years 21587

17711

Residence County

Troup
Troup

Troup
Troup
Troup

Troup
Troup

Troup

Troup

Troup

Troup

Troup

Troup
Troup

Troup

Troup
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() From 1995 CD-ROm

Upchurch Grocery Rural Route Randleman NC 27317-9803 910-498-7105
Upchurch G Rivers 1441 Richardson Dr Reidsville NC 27320-5529 910-342-1017
Uw Robbins NC 27325 910-464-5036
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Upchurch Charles
Upchurch Butch
Upch Doro
Upchurch Leisa
Upchurch Charles
Upchurch James

143 W 4th Ave
318 Eastwood Ave
0 217 E School St

711 Lake Harbour Dr-

Cold Spg Via
19519 Riverline DrE

Petal
Ridgeland
Ridgeland
Ridgeland
Sardis
Saucier

MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS

39465-2303 601-584-0416
39157-3514 601-856-7755
39157-2805 601-856-1995
39157-4300 601-856-7704
38666 601-563-9803
39574-9601 601-832-2803
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() TEXAS BIRTH IANDEX - PER €. 3. PETERSON,TR |8JuL 2oos

1903 ~ 1999

Name Birth Date
Christina Louise Upchurch 17-Sep-71
David Dwayne Upchurch 18-Jun-66
Egrothy Jean Upchurch-\ 26-Dec-50
He;;;TG;;_E;EEG;E;*—_# 13-Feb-53
John Paul Upchurch 19-Nov-63
Lillie Louella Upchurch 1-May-60

Roger Dean Upchurch 2-Apr-55

Wilma Lois Upchurch 10-Dec-56

Gender

Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female

Birth County Fatrer's Name

Tarrant
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson

Johnson

Will
Will
Will
Will
Will
Will
Will
Will

Rogers
Rogers
Rogers
Rogers
Rogers
Rogers
Rogers

Rogers

Upchurch
Upchurch
Upchurch
Upchurch
Upchurch
Upchurch
Upchurch
Upchurch

Mother's Name

Maudie Modine Nichols

Jane Adell Pope

Janie
Janie
Janie
Janie
Janie

Janie

Adell Dake
Adell Pope
Adelle Pope
Adelle Pope
Adelle Pope
Adele Pope
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O TEXRS DBIRTR IAND5X - FER <. T PETERSON, TR |8IUL Coos
1903 ~ 1999

Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name

Mother's Kaz=z
Floyd Allen Daugherty 9 Jul 1969 Male Tarrant James Leslie Daugherty /Ciorothy Jean Upchur:zh

—
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() TEXAS DIRTH INDEX - FER <. 3. Pererson, TR 18IVl Coos
1903 -~ 1999

Name 3irth Daze Gender 32irzch Ccunty Fatisr's Nanms Mother's Name

Whitney Rena Daugherzy 10 Jan 19¢€8 Female Tarranz Jamss Leslie Zaugherty Dorothy Jean Upchurch
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Name: Mary H Upchurch Certificate: 16506 S
Place: Dade Race: W
Death Date: 02 Mar 1970 Birth Date: 19 Mar 1882
Name: William M Upchurch Certificate: 39104
Place: Dade Race: W
Death Date: 31 May 1978 Birth Date: 15 Jul 1898
Name: James A Upchurch Certificate: 102215
Death Place: Dade Race: W
Death Date: 24 Oct 1989 Birth Date: 15 Aug 1902
Name: Dorothy Joyce Upchurchf Certificate: 15551
Death Place: Dade Race: W
Death Date: 20 Feb 1985 Birth Date: 09 Apr 1926
Name: Valeria Ruth Upchurch
Place: Dade Gender: F Race: W
Volume: ?°7? Certificate: =27

Death Date: 1947

Name: Robert H. Upchurch

Place: Dade Gender: M Race: W
Volume: ?7? Certificate: 2?27

Death Date: 1947

Name: Hugh Upchurch

Place: Dade Gender: M Race: W
Volume: 1051 Certificate: 13517
Death Date: 1943

Name: Howard F Upchurch
vVolume: 2096 Certificate: 37860
Place: Dade Race: W Gender: M

Death Date: Nov 1959

Name: Hugh Philip Upchurch

Volume: 3134 Certificate: 49292
Place: Dade Race: W Gender: M
Death Date: Sep 1968

Name: Esther Upchurch

Volume: 3025 Certificate: 60375
Place: Dade Race: W Gender: F
Death Date: Dec 1967
Name: Billy W Upchurch Certifi
cate: 57611

Death Place: Palm Beach Race: W
Death Date: 20 Jun 1984 Birth Date: 29 Jun 1944
Name: John Upchurch Parker Jr
gg;ume: P2?13 Certificate: 4092

ce: alm Beach Race: :
Death Date: Jan 1967 " RFuiESe o
Name: Charles Upchurch
Place: Miami Gender: M Race: W
Volume: 1107 Certificate: 15981

Death Date: 1944
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California Death Records 1940-1997

Last Name First Name Middle Birth Date Mother Maiden Father Last Sex
UPCHURCH . DOROTHY LOU 09/16/1930 FRENCH KINYON F
Birth Place Death Place Residence Death Date SSN Age

CALIFORNIA ORANGE ~ 07/26/1986 562-34-6233 55 years
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Certif  Child's name'

19598 UPCHURCH  DONNAL
31195 UPCHURCH  DONNIE
7753 UPCHURCH  DOROTHY
8420 UPCHURCH  DORTHY
35957 UPCHURCH  DOUGLAS
9309 UPCHURCH  DUSTIN
16173 UPCHURCH  DUSTIN
62342 UPCHURCH  EARL
30164 UPCHURCH  EASTER
12528 UPCHURCH  EDDIE
69000 UPCHURCH  EDITH
28233 UPCHURCH  EDNA
59409 UPCHURCH EDWIN
55558 UPCHURCH EFFE
19287 UPCHURCH  ELIZA
32196 UPCHURCH  ELIZABETH
21916 UPCHURCH  ELIZEBETH
69516 UPCHURCH  ELLEN
55184 UPCHURCH  ELMAR
4870 UPCHURCH  ELMER
29711 UPCHURCH  ELMER
60214 UPCHURCH ELMER
61138 UPCHURCH ELMER
4770 UPCHURCH  ELSE
36249 UPCHURCH  ELSEE
91048 UPCHURCH  ELSE
54231 UPCHURCH ELVA
4092 UPCHURCH BEMILY
" 11178 UPCHURCH ERC
36978 UPCHURCH  ERNEST
61491 UPCHURCH ERWIN

61014 UPCHURCH  ESTILL
17904 UPCHURCH  EULA
56604 UPCHURCH  EULA

43238 UPCHURCH  EVERETT
9471 UPCHURCH  FARREL

MO DY YR County
G 3 28 1936 WAYNE
LYNN 5 27 1961 WAYNE
M = 4 17 1927 MCCRY
M n 2 10 1927 MOCRK
JOE 8 22 1983 PLSKI
LEE 2 27 1984 PLSKI
MILES 5 9 1991 CMPBL
H 12 12 1939 HARLN
M 4 9 1939 MCCRY
F 3 11 1941 CLNTN
M 12 24 1945 WAYNE
M 5 8 1925 WAYNE
RAY 12 7 1965 WAYNE
M 7 15 1947 WAYNE
3 30 1932 WAYNE
MARIANNE 8 14 1967 HNDSN
F 4 30 1922 CALWY
J 8 23 1942 WAYNE
10 10 1935 WAYNE
G 1 20 1939 WAYNE
1 6 25 1922 MCCRY
11 27 1930 MCCRY
11 19 1922 CLNTN
L 1 13 1930 WAYNE
SUE 7 6 1962 WAYNE
LAVERN 7 4 1935 FULTN
N 9 2 1939 WAYNE
RAYNE 2 22 1996 DAVES
TYLER 3 6 1991 PLSKI
c 6 26 1939 WAYNE
A 4 25 1938 CLNTN
P 11 24 1934 MCCRK
B 2 9 1937 WAYNE
G 12 7 1928 CLNTN
R 10 1 1924 WAYNE
AUTHOR NEAL 2 25 1999 JEFFN

Mother

DANIEL
RIDDLE
BRYANT
UPCHURCH
INMAN
ROBINSON
CAHOE
CRISWELL
BRYANT
NEAL
PIERCY
BELL
MORGAN
DORS
LOWE
RIDDLE
HOUSTON
WOODS

BRYANT
BRYANT
BENTON
BELL
CHRISWELL
LOVE
BELL
BARNETT
NEW
CHOATE
ABSTON
BRYANT
BELL
BERTRAM
UPCHURCH
MCNEAR

ANTHA
DELIA
MOSSIE
MONTREL
BOBBIE
ANITA
CYNTHIA
MONTIE
MOSSIE
EVELYN
OPAL
ESSE
RUTH
PEARL
VERA
VIRGINIA
MAGGIE
BERTHA
MARY
MAUDIE
MASSIE
MOSSIE
LINDA
ESSE
HILDA
MATTIE
ESSE
DANIELLE
JENNIFER
HATTIE
MINNIE
MOSSEY
ESSA
LINNIE
EULS
KATHY

Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex

1961

1983
1984
1991

1965

1967

1962
1993

1996
1991

1999

9
6

O O o wwo

12

© W O O WwNn O

40
63
16
17
2L
19 F
33 K
125
61
26
138
57
119
112
39
65 R
44
140
111
10
60
121
123
10
73 A
187 B
109
9D
23 A
74
123
123
36
114
87
19M

1936
1961

1929
1927
1983
1984
1991
1939
1939
1941

1945
1925
1965
1947
1932
1967
1922
1942
1935
1939
1922
1930
1922
1930
1962
1993
1939
1996
1991
1939
1938
1934
1937
1928
1942
1999

1
9
9
1
1
)

0 = O O

[{o I (s T \V]

@ N OO ww

- N

19

15

20

13

22

29
26
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Certif Child's name’ MO DY YR  County Mother Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex
19598 UPCHURCH  DONNAL G 3 28 1936 WAYNE DANIEL ANTHA 9 40 1936
31195 UPCHURCH  DONNIE LYNN 5 27 1961 WAYNE RIDDLE DELIA 1961 6 63 1961 1
7753 UPCHURCH DOROTHY M 4l 4 17 1927 MOCRY BRYANT MOSSIE 16 1929 9
8420 UPCHURCH  DORTHY M 2 10 1927 MCCRK UPCHURCH MONTREL 17 1927 9
35957 UPCHURCH  DOUGLAS JOE B 22 1983 PLSKI  INMAN BOBBIE 1983 9 72L 1983 1
9309 UPCHURCH  DUSTIN LEE 2 27 1984 PLSKI  ROBINSON ANITA 1984 3 19 F 1984 1
16173 UPCHURCH  DUSTIN MILES 5 9 1991 CMPBL CAHOE CYNTHIA 1991 5 33 K 1991 1
62342 UPCHURCH EARL H 12 12 1939 HARLN CRISWELL MONTIE 9 125 1939
30164 UPCHURCH  EASTER M 4 9 1939 MCCRY BRYANT MOSSIE 9 61 1939
12528 UPCHURCH EDDIE F 3 11 1941 CLNTN NEAL EVELYN 26 1941 9
69000 UPCHURCH  EDITH M 12 24 1945 WAYNE PERCY OPAL 138 1945 9
28233 UPCHURCH EDNA M 5 8 1925 WAYNE BELL ESSIEE 57 1925 9
59409 UPCHURCH EDWIN RAY 12 7 1965 WAYNE MORGAN RUTH 1965 12 119 1965 1
55558 UPCHURCH EFFE M 7 15 1947 WAYNE DORS PEARL 112 1947 9
19287 UPCHURCH  ELIZA 3 30 1932 WAYNE LOWE VERA 9 39 1932
32196 UPCHURCH  ELIZABETH MARIANNE 8 14 1967 HNDSN RIDDLE VIRGINIA 1967 8 ©65R 1967 2
21916 UPCHURCH  ELIZEBETH F 4 30 1922 CALWY HOUSTON MAGGIE 44 1922 9
69516 UPCHURCH  ELLEN J 8 23 1942 WAYNE WOODS BERTHA 140 1942 9
55184 UPCHURCH ELMAR 10 10 1935 WAYNE BROWN MARY g9 111 1935
4870 UPCHURCH HEMER G 1 20 1939 WAYNE DOSS MAUDIE g 10 1939
29711 UPCHURCH HMER 1 6 25 1922 MCCRY BRYANT MASSIE 60 1922 9
60214 UPCHURCH HMER 11 27 1930 MCCRY BRYANT MOSSIE 121 1930 9
61138 UPCHURCH HMER 11 19 1922 CLNTN BENTON LINDA 123 1922 9
4770 UPCHURCH HESIE L 1 13 1930 WAYNE BELL ESSEE 10 1930 e}
36249 UPCHURCH ELSIE SUE 7 6 1962 WAYNE CHRISWELL HILDA 1962 7 73A 1962 2
91048 UPCHURCH HELSIE LAVERN 7 4 1935 FULTN LOVE MATTIE 1993 2 187B 1993 8
54231 UPCHURCH ELVA N 9 2 1939 WAYNE BELL ESSIE 9 109 1939
. 4092 UPCHURCH EMILY RAYNE 2 22 1996 DAVES BARNETT DANIELLE 1996 2 9D 1996 2
" 11178 UPCHURCH ERC TYLER 3 6 1991 PLSK NEW JENNIFER 1991 3 23 A 1991 1
36978 UPCHURCH  ERNEST o} 6 26 1939 WAYNE CHOATE HATTIE 9 74 1939
61491 UPCHURCH ERWIN A 4 25 1938 CLNTN ABSTON MINNIE 9 123 1938
61014 UPCHURCH  ESTILL P 11 24 1934 MCCRK BRYANT MOSSEY 9 123 1934
17904 UPCHURCH  EULA B 2 9 1937 WAYNE BELL ESSA 9 36 1937
56604 UPCHURCH EULA G 12 7 1928 CLNTN BERTRAM LINNIE 114 1928 9
43238 UPCHURCH  EVERETT R 10 1 1924 WAYNE UPCHURCH EUUS 87 1942 9
9471 UPCHURCH  FARREL AUTHOR NEAL 2 25 1999 JEFFN MCNEAR KATHY 1999 3 19M 1999 1
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REW R counT/ A CILGON (D. THRREL WLPCNULAACIE BURTALS
CToT 13 Snclkyon) AT E Fovw Dl i sectron H
Name )2;—7;‘1‘3 Age John Gaut i"-“)\. 24 s} F : Burial:
Lewis E Upchurct)/;‘ H'O i_:,vs:fzs T.'A; Leander Gaut * . " !‘}L"—{ 28 Raoseland Memorial Gardens
Allice Upehurch” w £ ;363' 22 SRR Lt Qe 1o izgizgﬁ County
ben Upchurch 964 e Clifton Gaut 9y 3 Michigan, USA
; [3 8/12] Plot: Section H (Last Supper)
Edna Upchurch ‘) il i 'W‘
[17/12) Howard Gaut '[1 2y !
Martha Upchuren A7 187l 54 VA

/ euper ureh BT "‘, 3
Oliie Uperureh MZ 7Ly & Reuten Upchurch ATL 105 25
Montreal Upchurch b9 ol 22
(32]
1\ . . Dorothy M Upchurch [7A4 [‘; "”1;213
M‘n [_'\ Mﬂ-f’\. TNA Reuben E Upchurchszd | “Lh
b 5L [1612]
# R LEwTs 5. u b 183y Cemetery Photo
Added by: Roseland
A L REYBEEN L. W 1704-1983 (v ed by: Roselanc
= G. REVITEW EVWARD W 1528 19% (D) S ;
A ! ‘ j
20 2 €onS Mo L j909- 1941 (mr) ) Reuben L Upchurch |
ﬁ. 2 . : -
A 1 oLTE Uy b 9oy

e

RPN NpTE —LEAPR201D

girtr&:‘ 1908 { T}u},/dl w-% =
eath: 1997
Z Arezh Ar 1.\19.‘46_ “o., TN at

Montrel Upchurch

e i A By ot i

!
; {1 P
Family links: | Gt AF-AM aalon ok, | ginh: ‘ Too
. oy ! Death: 1983
Reuben L. Upchurch (1904 - 1883) Lﬁ r "TNA C‘h) D\PCNV'le N ;
Created by: VW "Vern" Goadrich “ LA M(/H ato ‘ | Family links:
Record added: May 02, 2014

~ Find A Grave Memorial# 129016663

Py M:j f Spouse:
% - }AW ! Montrel Upchurch (1908 - 1997)*
; Created by: VW "Vern" Goodrich

Record added: May 02, 2014
Find A Grave Memorial# 129016631
e il

Death: .3 1991 :
Created by: VW "Vern" Goodrich %

Record added: May 02, 2014
Find A Grave Memorlai# 129016610

e —
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Dorothy Marie Upchurch - Fqu?wMLg*
\

Born March 29, 1922 In Philadelphia Pa.
Married leonard Eustace Bagnell II on Feb, 2, 1942
Leonard Fustace Bagnell II born July 7, 1920 in Norfolk, Va.

Children of Dorothy Upchurch Bagnell

Mollie Marie Bagnell
Born Feb. 27, 1943 in Norfolk, Va.
Married Heinz Guenther Park Feb 8, 196k
Heinz Guenther Park born Sept 1, 1941 in Brunswick Germany

Her 4 children are:

William Ephus Park II born March 3, 1965 in Portsmouth, Va.

Tracy Wayne Park born Nov. 27, 1967 in Yokuska, Japan

Andrew Heinz Park born July 1k, 1974 in SanPiego, Ca. Died July 18, 19Tk
Buried in Chula Vista, Ca.

Aurora Desiree Park born May 10, 1976 in SanDiego, Ca.

Aurora Cecelia Bagnell born Nov. 11,1944 in Norfolk, Va
Married Clarence Donald Schenker Sept. 12, 1963 in Egg Harbor City NJ
Clarence Nonald Schenker born Dec. 27, 1937 in Atlantic City NJ

Her 2 children are:

Clarence Donald Schenker Jr. born Dec. 1llh, 1964 at Fort Dix NJ

Jack Anderson Schenker born Dec.3, 1972 in Hammonton NJ
THomPson)

Leonard Eustace Bagnell III born July 19,1946 in Norfolk, Va

Married Phyllis Elaine Danbrosio Sept 13, 1969 in Egg Harbor City NJ

Phyllis Elaine Dambrosio borilﬁfv. 13, 1948 in Atlantic City NJ
D'AmprosIo

His 2 children are:

Amy Lynn Bagnell born July 15, 1972 in Somers Point NJ
Jill Maiie Bagnell born Feb 1, 1977 in Somers Point NJ

Wayne Upchurch Bagnell born Jan. 30, 1948 in Norfolk, Va.
Married Walburga Eliese Julia Hacker Aug. 5, 1969 in Elizabeth City NC
Walburga ( Wally) Hacker born Feb. 2k, 1948 in Ventnor NJ

His son is:

Coy Upchurch Bagnell born Jan. 31, 1975 in Somers Point NJ
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Harry lee Bagnell born Oct T, 1954 in Norfolk, Va.
Married Deborah Susan Ayers May 16, 1978 in Pleasantville NJ
Deborah Susan Ayers born Sept 17, 1959 in Union City NJ

His Children are:

Harry Lee Bagnell Jr. born March 2, 1979 in Atlantic City NJ
Edward William Bagnell born Sept 5, 1982 in Atlantic City NJ

Melody Elizabeth Bagnell born Aug. 9, 1956 in Sagamihara, Japan
Married Charles Douglas Guenther on July 14, 1976 in Glenwood Springs Co.
Charles Douglas Guenther born June 2, 1955 in Hammonton NJ

Her children are:

Rachael Brittain Guenther born June 28, 1978 in Atlantic City NJ
Charles Eustace Guenther born Oct. 8, 1981 in Grand Junction Co.

Ouida Anne Bagnell born July 18, 1963 in Atlantic City NJ

Married Bruce Ralph Guenther (cousin of Charles Douglas Guenther married to
Melody)

Sept T, 1982 in Cologne, NJ

Her Daughter is:

Melody Anne Guenther born May 23, 1983 in Somers Point, NJ
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D

Sharon Lynn Wilson 8 Jan 1945 Female Austin Charles Marcin Wilson orothy Mary Upchurch
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S —_— — Race: White
Name: Dorothy Mildred Upchurch Marital Status: S

Birth Date: 24 Jun 1904 Gender: Female

Birth Place: Peoria, Illinois Residence:  Sinclair, IlL.

Death Date: 28 Jul 1921 Father Name: J.A. Upchurch
Death Place: Averyville, Peoria, Illinois Father Birth Place: Brown County, Il

Burial Date: 31 Jul 1921 Mother Name: Effie East

Burial Place:  Jacksonville, 1.

Death Age: 17

Mother Birth TlL
Place:

TL. DEATRS 19] - 1950 - _—

PC LV CH == =l 1 e o I e e Y ] i ount '}
HUR IRWIN SYLVESTER M/W UNK 1919-03-06 BROWN VERSATLLES
UPCHURCH JAMES MADISON M/W  UNK
1927-11-21 BROWN MOUND STATTA
UPCHURCH HARRIETT E F/W Y-49 1942-03-13 ADAMS QUINCY
UPCHURCH LEMUEL p M/W UNK 1944-07-02 ADAMS QUINCY
UPCHURCH WILSON M/W UNK 1920-07-19 ADAMS QUINCY
UPCHURCH CALVIN M/W UNK 1926-03-30 HANCOCK BOWEN
UPCHURCH HAROLD BENJAMIN M/W Y-46 194G-54-10 CASS
UPCHURCH MARGARET O F/W UNK 1947-04-11 SCOTT MANCHESTER VIL
UPCHURCH CLIFFORD E M/W D-19 1942-06-08 MORGAN JACKSONVILLE
UPCHURCH ELMA F/W UNK 1944-05-24 MORGAN JACKSONVILLE
UPCHURCH IDA M F/W UNK 1922-06-13 MORGAN JACKSONVILLE
UPCHURCH JAMES ALBERT M/W UNK 1923-02-01 MORGAN JACKSONVILLE
DOROTHY  MILDRED | F/W UNK 1921-07-28 PEORIA AVERYVILLE

UPCHURCH

UPCHURCH

KATIE E

F/W UNK 1945-01-28 PIATT

HAMMOND VIL
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-] DOROTHY WMELL K
= March 09, 198 . ) i{
- arc 9 989 P\‘\?L{;\M\\é}g&l {/j/;&,e/’/m A R . @ é@%
R Dear Cousin Phil, N ,\},‘,,ozw 0k 3079

— You have completely lost me in all this maze!
— In reference to your letter of March 05, 1989:
@ (1) My husband was a produce manager in Safeway (now Homeland)
D Grocery Stores, Inc. for approx. 25 years. He retired in
n 1977 with a 100% disability and his only hobby was fishing.
My work history includes: Southwestern Bell Telephone Co.,
Beauty operator, receptionist in a doctor's office. After
the births and early rearing of my children, I went to work
as a Social Services and Activity Director in a Nursing Cen-
ter and have spent the last 20 years serving others. I re-
tired Oct. 31, 1988. (J.W. had died in March of '88.) My
principal diversion presently is singing with a Country
Western Band. I enjoy arts and crafts and am working on a
book of poetry for my children. I love my church and my
- family members.
& (2) Yes-Delores Longacre was married to a Nichols and this is
a the second marriage for both she and James.
1 (7) Please refer back to a handmwritten letter from Irene
N concerning Aint Allie. (Alzada) I ran you a copy of all
P the material she sent me. If it has been lost, let me know
A\ and I will run you another copy. Or: Irene McCollough--
— P.0. Box l2--Avery, Texas--75554 for further details.
a +11(9) For Margaret Isabell U.-Contact her daughter--Allene
- Ingalls--Route # l--Morrison, Tennessee('Peggg # 615-668-8998.
A+ 0 (10) I can't give you information on PFannie May Upchurch. Jesse

3 p )| pnd! bbb

D Charles (my cousin) or my brother, Thomas, could assist you.
00 (11) PFor information on Chester Leonard, contact:

A June McCool (daughter of Leonard) [BeTry Jvac< 2y

- 1518 S. Greenstone

— Duncanville, Texas 73137

N+ M1 (12) Lewis Preston-Contact Jesse or Thomas for better info.

Two days ago, I received a phone call from a cousin from Iawton,
Okla. He is quite interested in the Upchurch genealogy and can
give you info concerning the Holland branch. He is:

Marion Holland--4514 Atom St.--Lawton, Ok. 73505. He also gave
me another relative working on Upchurch genealogy. His name is:

Charles Wayne Smith-1305 N. Meridian--Apt. # 318-0k. City, Ok.

—> I >Dagp,



(
30—

J

0

U

Page 2

@

I understand this cousin went back to Tennessee and has a VCR made
of eight (8) graves of this family and some census books, ete. I
have not seen this man in years but he evidently, has done extensive
travels and work collecting this data. This is the family listed
in your June 12, '88 newsletter-or info sheet-at the bottom of page
5. Re: Annie, Bill, Robert, etc. There are other children not
listed.

\

I hope this will assist you in some small way. It will keep you
busy for some time , I'm sure! This is a huge family.

Sincerely,

Dorothy Upchurch Beaty
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DoRorny WELL A

June 08, 1988 [Léémopﬁg
10
Dear Phil;

I don't think I would ever have initiated
this Upchurch genealogy had I any inkling of
the work involved! ‘Twas fun though. And I
left many parts unfinished. Dad can no
longer give us pertinent information and I
don't know what leads to pursue. Perhaps
someone else can fill in the gaps.

Sincerely,

Lotz ,

Dorothy Beaty

0l by (o, TV U o

@



I Lge's brother

—

A Chester Leonard Upchurch

AN married Lena Leona Hogan in Arkansas. B
..._Chlldrem : A

A\ Chester Freeman Upchurch. Lives Paris, Texas.
D Married Dorothy Belle Stockton in Paris, Texas.

a——

A Son-fFreeman Eugene Upchurch
A+ N Daughter-Judy married Jones

L7

A Joe Farris Upchurch
”fl Married Nancy Marvalene Covington in Paris, Texas

A A-}}thldren: Bobby, Nancy, Bill, Buster, and Karen

A Mary Ethel Jane Upchurch

A Married I‘ﬂarshall Clark in Paris, Texas. Jane died April 1986.
}Chlldren- Pam, Marsha, Kim, Brad, and Kristin.

— pay JeAN

A Betty June Upchurch

D Married Bill McCool in 1948 in Paris, Texas.

A+A +A children: Mike, Suzanne, and Donna




a

A Robert Lawrence Upchurch born _August. 14,.1 93.8“_%4{:7 McQueen, .Okla. -
AMérried Nan‘cyle’a-"SéottV in Sép't.:: 1-9'5.7} ' S .
— Children: | |

A Jdudy Kay Upchurch bprn September 21, 1958 in Hollis, Okla.

A Judy was married briefly and divorced. Lives Corsicana, Texas.

L]

;.Rodney Lynn Upchurch born Nov. 30, 1959 in Albuquerque, N. Mexico.
— Married Her;inda Alvarado May 21, 1982.
> Rebekah Lynn born Sept. 6, 1986.
A Step-daughter--Andrea Marie Alvarado born Sept. 8, 1978.
Z Lawrence lives in Woodville, Texas.
A + N Rodney & Herlinda live in Bryan, Texas.,

!



A
A Lee Royal Upchurch born March 6, 1906 in Red River County, Texas.
D Etha Belle Garrett born Aug. 25, 1907 in Montgomery County, Arkansas.

Married in English Church-Red River Co. Texas on Auqust 7, 1926.
Belle died of a stroke Oct. 24, 1985 in OKC. Buried Gould, Okla.
Lee had a stroke in 1986 and lives in Colonial Nursing Home-Hollis, Ok.

Children:

Dorothy Nell Upchurch Beaty

Lee Thomas Upchurch

) Marie Elizabeth Upchurch Boyles
A Wilma Ruth Upchurch Harris

A Robert Lawrence Upchurch

|

D pl]I>Y> )



@
Dorothy Nell Upchurch-born May 30,1927 in Avery, Texas.
Married James Wallace Beaty May 27, 1946 in Childress, Texas.
James born June 11, 1925 In Hollis, Okla. | |
— Died March 14, 1988 in 0Okla. City. Buried in Yukon, Okla.

N

\

Children:

James Clinton Beaty born March 11, 1948 in Amarillo, Texas.

Married Michele Dawnette Drassen July 1966 in Yukon, 0Okla.
Son-James Todd Beaty born 0OKla. City Sept. 28, 1969.

(Todd is in Air National Guard at Maxwell AFB-Alabama)

A+ 4D James and Michele . Divorced.

o + /N James and Delores Nichols married May 29, 1981 in OKC. Live in OKC.

—

A Cary Lee Beaty born March 6, 1949 in Amarillo, Texas.
A Married Letha Douthit Aug. 19, 1972 in Springdale, Ark.
— Children:

Tina Desiree-born Springdale, Ark. May 3, 1972.

> > D)

Melanie Dawn-born Springdale, Ark. June 9, 1973.
Family lives in franklin, Tenn.

Jerry Wayne Beaty born May 16, 1951 in Sundown, Texas.
Married Michelle Holcomb Nov. 10, 1979 in Hindsville, Ark.
Children:

7achery Paul Beaty born Nov. 22, 1982 in OKC.

Jason Michael Beaty born Dec. 3, 1984 in OKC.

family lives in Piedmont, Okla.

David Edward Beaty born June 28, 1952 in Levelland, Texas.
Married Becky Lyn Whipple Aug. 21, 1970 in Yukon, Ok.
Children:
) Brandy Jean Beaty born August 10, 1973 in frankfurt, Germany.
D Bradley Charles Beaty borm March 16, 1975 in OKC.
A+ D Ed and Becky are divorced. Ed lives in El Paso, Texas.

—_—

N Linda Diane Beaty borm Aug. 23, 1957 in OKC.

A Married David Towler June 06, 1975 in Yukon, O0Ok.

— Children:

/N Amanda Jean born Dec. 21, 1976 in Ada, Ok.

P Kelly Ann born July 6, 1980 in Okc. Family lives in Piedmont, Ok.

>l | > | >p>)) B>




Lee Thomas Upchurch born Sept. 12, 1928 at McQueen, Okla. éE)
Married Bennie Ruth Garton May 29,1951 at Colorado Springs, Colo.
(Ruth. born Dec. 19, 1932 at Hollis, Ok.)
'FaﬁiiykiiVes:inlwdddwafd; Dkléi'bfeéentIQ.'

AR RS

Children:

A Terry Michael Upchurch born June 1, 1952 at Colo. Springs, Colo.
A married Pamela Seals Moore
p One daughter Marissa and a step-daughter, McKenzie. Live in Woodward, Ok.
2 Thomas Mark Upchurch born Aug. 7, 1954 in Altus, Ok.
D Married Tammie Ritter ‘
D4 A Two sons-Tanner Mark and Taylor Lee. Live in Woodward, 0Ok.
A Karen Dedon Upchurch born Dec. 24, 1956 at Clinton, Okla.
N Married Patrick Penland

D+ Children-Amy Celeste and Dustin Patrick
/\ Karen is divorced and she and the children live in Pennsylvania.’

—

o> Karla Denise Upchurch born May 11, 1961 at Woodward, Okla.
2 Karla teaches school in OKC and is not married.




- g

A Marie Elizabeth Upchurch born Sept. 21, 1930 at McQueen, Okla.
AN Married Leon Frank of OKC Dec. 31, 1948, Later divorced.
‘— Children:

A *Robert Lee Frank born Oct. 22, 1949 in Okc.
— Married Kathy

A Children:

—

A% Donna Jean Frank born Nov. 25,

Lyle Brent Frank born May 31, 1969. Lives Independence, Ks.

1952 in OKC.

/\ Married Tom Frias of Kansas City, Ks. Divorced.

A Son-Timothy Andrew Frias born July 21, 1973. Lives Kansas City, Ks.

D% Cynthia Ellen Frank born April 26, 1956 in Okc. Lives Denver, Colo.



. 6b

Auulma Ruth Upchurch born Sept. 12, 1935 at Mt:Queen, Dkla. :

A Earnest’ Danlel ‘Harris born Feb. 25 1932 in Waco, Texas.

— Married April 02, 1955 in Wichita Falls, Texas.

— Children:

A Deborah Sue Harris born April 24, 1956 in Wichita Falls, Texas

A Married Steven Joe Bankhead August 3, 1974 in Wichita Falls, Tex.
— Children: o |

A Shelly Denise born March 18, 1976 in Wichita Falls, Tex.

A Luke Christian born Jan. 26, 1979-Wichita Falls

A Jeffery Caleb born Feb. 16, 1984 in Florida (Kissammee or Orlando)
D Aaron Daniel born Sept. 09, 1986 in Fla. FfFamily lives Kissammee, Fla.

~

A James Douglas born Oct. 26, 1957 in Wichita fFalls, Tex.
—Now lives in Kissammee, Florida

—

~——

A Steven Scott born March 27, 1963 in Wichita Falls, Tex.
-~ Presently lives in Sherman, Tex.

—

b
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1903 -~ 1999

Name Birt: Date Cender BiIrth County Father's Name ¥ather's kzqe
Gary Lee Beaty 6 Mar 1949 Male Potter James Wallace Beaty Dorothy YNell Upchurch}
James Clinton Beaty 11 Mar 1948 Male Potter James Wallace Beaty Dorothy YNell Upchu:ch!

Jerry Wayne Beaty 16 May 1951 Male Cochran James Wallace Beaty Dorothy Yell Upchu:chl
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Name 3irth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name
Kay Lynn Betts 24 Feb 1952 Female Tarrant Dexter Loraine Betts Dorthy Nelle Upchurch
Gary Neal Betts 14 Dec 1953 Male Tarrant Dexter Loraine Betts Dorthy Nelle Upchurch
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‘They want to be playing cards or drinking with him’

Wayne’s
Image 1s
preserved

Paintings by the actor’s
widow set the nostalgic
scene for his admirers,

including customers of
an Arlington restaurant.

BY JEFF PRINCE
Star-Telegram Staff Writer

ARLINGTON — John
Wayne photos spark unusual
memories for the late actor’s
widow. A buckskin-clad
Wayne from 1953°s Hondo
makes her think of Lassie.

“There was more than one
Lassie, you know,” said Pilar
Wayne Upchurch, recalling an
all-night poker game that
included Wayne and the han-
dler of the famous collie. “The
Duke won all the Lassies. The
next day the man was devastat-
ed; that was his livelihood.”

Wayne gave the dogs back
after a good laugh, she said.

Upchurch, a native of Peru
but a longtime Californian,
moved to Fort Worth after mar-
rying local businessman and
philanthropist Jesse Upchurch
in 1998. She is a lifelong artist,
who produces paintings of
Wayne and his Hollywood
cronies, along with landscapes
and animals.

Texana Grill, a new restau-
rant on Interstate 20 near
Cooper Street, created a rustic
John Wayne Room, furnished
with cypress tables, hickory
chairs and a wall covered with
Wayne photos. The owners
purchased an Upchurch print
for the room and invited her to
the commemoration.

“Even though he’s not from
Texas, he’s a legend here,”
restaurant owner Gilbert Cuel-
lar said of Wayne. “We’ll con-
tinue to add to this.”

Upchurch marveled at a large
picture, laminated on wood, with
“Fhe Duke” writien in rope
across the top, It’s the nickname
she uses when referring to her
late husband.

Not that she talks constantly
about Wayne.

Before driving to Arlington
yesterday, she relaxed in her 3-
story, 11,000-square-foot house
in southwest Fort Worth. Jesse
Upchurch stood in the back yard,
watching their German shepherd,
Shako, swim in the pool.

“It’s a wonderful thing, to
paint,” she said. “You get lost
and forget everything except
mixing your paints and getting
the right colors.”

“ The walls are covered with
original paintings, some in
frames, some painted directly
onto the wall. Some feature The
Duke, others depict landscapes,
animals and her children.

She paints in a small studio on
the third floor. Rather than stride
the stairs, she rides up in a quiet,
wood-paneled elevator — the
only bare walls in the house.

Special to the Star-Telegram/BriaN LAWDERMILK

Pilar Wayne Upchurch inspects the John Wayne Room at the Texana
Grill in Arlington. The large painting in front of her is her wark.

“I have no walls left,” she
said, speaking in a gentle voice
with a slight Spanish accent. “I
guess I could put a few in the
elevator.”

The studio, next to a window
overlooking a golf course, is
cluttered with easels and canvas-
es, although her paint tubes are
carefully organized on a table.

She has painted most of her
life, but never as prodigiously as
she has since Wayne died, in
1979.

“When he was living we were
like gypsies, moving from loca-
tion to location,” she said. “The

Kids were little. It was difficult to
find time to paint.” .

She has stuck with realism but
is considering an exploration of
expressionism. Still, it’s her paint-
ings of Wayne that attract the
commissions. Movie fans pay her
to paint them in scenes with the

actor.

“They love John Wayne, and
they want to be playing cards with
him or drinking with him,” she
said.

Pilar Palette was 18 and acting
in a movie being shot on location
on the Amazon River when she
met Wayne, who was traveling in
the area. The director arranged a
dinner party in the actor’s honor,
and he was seated beside a ner-
vous Palette. She was unfamiliar
with his work but thought he was
“incredibly handsome.”

Wanting to impress him, she
complimented his work in For
Whom the Bell Tolls.

“1 think you’ve got me mixed

up with my friend Gary Cooper,”
Wayne drawled.

Later, she flew from Peru to a
Los Angeles studio to dub the
movie.

“T was walking out a door and
he was walking in,” she said. “He
said, ‘T remember you. How about
having dinner tonight?’ I thought,
‘Whoa, this guy moves fast.’”

They went to dinner and fell in
love.

They married in 1954 and had
three children, Ethan, Aissa and
Marisa Wayne.

Wayne’s movie career began as
an extra in silent films and lasted
nearly five decades. He won a
best actor Oscar for True Grit in
1970.

The couple’s house was often
filled with friends, including Lee
Marvin, Ward Bond, Richard
Boone and director John Ford.

Upchurch remembers them as
a charismatic, fun-loving bunch.

Except for one.
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A Tradition of Excellence. A Future of Opportunity.
THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT ARLINGTON

October 25, 1993

Dorthy Upchurch Betts
3106 Sunny Meadows
Arlington, Texas 76016

Dear Dorthy:

On behalf of the Special Collections Division of The University
of Texas at Arlington Libraries, I want to thank you for donating
a copy of your beautifully prepared manuscript "Berachah: The
Life and Work of J. T. and Maggie Upchurch," April 7, 1993.
Several things impressed me about the manuscript: the care with
which you compiled and wrote it, the careful research you
invested in it, and the photographs you included in it.

If the photographs are from your personal collection, I would
certainly like the opportunity to have them copied for our
Berachah Collection. We have a Media Center on campus which can
do the work. Please let me know if this would be acceptable to
you.

It was fun speaking with the Arlington 0ld Timers Club on October
21 and having the opportunity to see you again. Thanks again for
your donation.

Sincerely,

MSISZA—
Gerald D. Saxon

Assistant Director for Special Collections

GDS/bw

Speciat COLLECTIONS DivisiON o UNIVERSITY LIBRARIES
Box 19497 « Arlington, Texas 76019-0497 USA * Metro 817-273-3393 ¢ FAX 817-794-5797



DORTHY NELLE A XTIl - 54637/

;Q.%Mﬂ}’&m dc/’@z%fﬂ
WWJW&A@W
o Zo '
ey LG LS,
/”.W ' s Fo g
it S
res) ; :
M%Wz,, W




,ZCwo ovesi, oy I%U@
%&/ Mﬁw,

Lot L resd Zhos po. oz
A Lave czrnd A /:at/éyweﬂ’;d 4 L

%@ joi A
/Oiu%f

A - A Seosied she) btz
bl Bo qut Zo 2l pot gpteed) o



O The Everton Publishuers, 520 North Maia Street, Lecan, Utah

Femily Group Sheet, Form F2?

Uames. T ° -
WUSEio v rame NJ AN ES /1/)/ L/_ 2Crt RCH . ) - —_ o
When Born _eRA D C\CI /37/" Where ..L_3 - ALL = ' _?%f;:}}ggg{%%iélj/i%jgm‘
Christened Where V)
when Died _/ 2 S=pPT. 195C where Larins, DALeAsS TExas /WHCG‘{L" {vf/ﬁ:ﬁ < ﬁlo/-;'ms
When Buried S&Pr _/95¢ Where _D@LL ¥ s, [03i1/25 , TexAS This information obtained {rom
When Married /7 /VOV 1892 Where WAC()I. Vir &S LE/\//VA/I/, T=XAR S
G g a 1
His Father I&LZZELCQQ £y Lock, (i »iothar's Malden Name / Y4 YA
(Aﬂ CARET D
WIFE'S MAIDEN NAME ccicr Mas /310/2/1/1 ) —
when Born 5 [JEC, " /873 Where JACKSON , TENNESS EE
Christered Where
When pied _R9 /306 [ F63 Mlhore MLL/‘}S DALLHS  Te=xAs Date /}PR/L//:Z /957
When Buried Ab"(‘v /543 Where /74/4_}45 D/?LL_/}) o 7;_)</45 Cor“'n!ercj DQPW )/ A/ 5——”"7'7:2
c::;;cn;:: ‘('7' wo o Address é ; =
Her Father :,T:ﬂ/)ﬂé;é‘ Aonms Her Mcther's Maiden Nameb?')?ﬁ'/?G;?/QET City A"/?L//I//’ T04) state 7 K
Male T CITLDREN WHEN FCR. WILAE BORN State or WHEN DIED” :
Fermale | (Arrenge in order of bieis) Dey  Moath  Yeor lTosh or Pisce Comty  Coumiry | Day  Month  Year *__-_:“_’”.“’_

<IN T 20 Noy  19/6
F 2" Alie MMae Z/ PLitCRCrt D7 mae | 894 Lidace, M,Lcm [543\ 70 512pr 1992\ 0 FRANI Evcene WWizse

|l D'xt;z
| l /0 Jan. 1964
‘3 gcgwac_ B.  (G1eMORE
— 28 , . Bate Der /947
F_ia JNoTH [IPCHLURCH D7 Sy 831 WACS Melennmi| T S 7 MAr 1964 'r_o"nz_ ARCLIS \WARLAND (oR0y
; o , , ) Date /2 San), | T20
/‘_/L ’AJ/T’ME s Wesiey L lpcitukd 13 AFR 1938 \WAce M, N TE /EXﬂ;S ALG (9T Gora Maco Fmmice
8 i o ] Date z! CET
i *;ﬁﬁﬂ% Woeger Ulpcriegy 39 Sowe /702 Dasie ;ﬁ&g:i-s!_@ms_‘}_ﬁfcﬁzz?o“\@ Lnn _MireER
3z o |D1te
3R Limern VAlerie rctuecs|  Dec. —li@lﬁﬂl’”ml Teas . _iTo"HE =08y L. CarISTObtEn
T | ‘gz'e S
;‘;5 T I D T i‘— Date T B .
f: 9 L o o | 'To
;:;g - i : Date o .
£2 10 : : [.1.0 _
2| B T N ! - | Bate —
s T R ] 1 It TS
E: - —~‘ 'I)ﬂe
.=§ . n2 o l . .!TO —

! S Pate @ MB



MUSE i DS un.mt%k’%éli-,.;4’;;4_).&5'@;5 \/’i//ES'/,-:___.,__.._.._._--___ . OC’ ra é’ s ﬂ/'z:‘ - '

Wihen 13orn o(ol FEB / 5)81? Where (tlushand’s Full \ame)
Christened Where
When Died __/ g ‘ Mar. /9‘/% Where ALL//. (‘{:7{454— {{eg’&{,*prh‘
When Buried Mak [ T4 Whore DALL/'?S (2AcLA S JE=41S This infor:mation obtainad from
When Married _ 20 NGV 1 T/é where ARLIA)E 7‘04/ TARLANT, TaAess Clors wise Coreatin--
Vo i) APRIL 1997
His Father His Mother's Malden Name

WIFE'S MAIDEN NAME /‘ L L L /L//}E / pL./-i[/ LCH _
When Born -27 Mar j g?# Where LLA/‘J) M" LL‘/I/A//}/?/ Tb_—)(l-’:lS
Christened \Where
When Died 30 5 =PT lj_«?i/ \hore Dale Apél/ /4 /497
When Buried Sc PT 1981 IATe DHLJ_/?’Q l’jﬂLLﬂg T&=Xm s Co~,n er IDOIZTH L A/ Bé]'rs

Romber vy (5 :?:_’@} JESS B [fZiDeER (D Recai=l 8 Crormore  1OVANAGEF  address /0L Sdn}/u)/ [MesAnons
Her Father /S C ier Mother's Maiden \amE&ZZé(—:(‘ZZE' [f?ﬁé—_—— AEé&QZJ City Z/fg{“a@zzzaz tate _/

Male
o
Female

CHILDREN Wi FeRe l WHERE BORN State or  : WHEN DIED® i Marited
{Arrange In order of birth) Day Moath Year l Town or Plsce Co.my Co..:nry i Day Moath Yesr i

, j % Fo DEC /945
1 M/h{y /’/o/m@; v\//bst 9 HAue /w’] QB@C&@&M%‘M Svnk (987705 Ak n 1D L eriie=

a , | Dp /) e GO
2 £ =4 | & \/\//4:-54; 6 \_Q)(_L/QI i /44&1/0’(472?/&']:1/,’/1&/* Texits! 2 JULY'/7X'E%SL,E"# AL
LS W zsalb Noy 1930ARLIN i ks Totsis ew,u;%f Clom. (orzman
] . ; I Date & = jT#5
LU cmin Mae idiEsE g0 Jan 1733 i ConJe T, Tapend, T x|
// L/ [esc T . 1 Da“’ R Jove [F4¥
“RANK e \Migese W30 Juwe | AU ARLI NG T00) ThREAT T 1 sf Y EDW Yt Hen’Ry

Rh\mrﬁﬁ

wisin/Gre
A / | QéL Jaw /?4615/%47 /979
\ "OQG
11 Ner.cens Kosce
rDﬂte

©The Everion Putlisters, 320 North Main Strect, Lecan, Utsh

K]
tg i -
e ! To ]
32 | 1 Date
] 7 l To -
3: N -—— —_— —_— —_— —— P, J R —
2y ‘ lDate
¥ ; kL
i 8 f | To R —
£k | Date
& ! S —
£ 0 'To
g5 — e —— .  mee i e e et e e | ————— e e e 4 ————— -
s : ! Date
i3 . U —
i3 10 L L R I AT
=3 | | i Date .
i I i —_— " - N~
;3 __.___‘_!_‘ _ e o o b _ o . (_ _ ;TO . (}3“ )
i — ; . | Date . NE
=3 12 } . To —_

\ l » Date



MUSL 0 5 HARY J—Qs_gff/ LEW!IS NG LE e . A o "
When Born 4,2 N ig;’"[j—‘z 12/7 Where WE /[ L.[[)ZQ:T 042 L‘QL,J I { (LIK S yy.{.ﬁ—ltt } 2 2 %gs‘p{(:{l&ﬁﬁ/,d MGLJ:

Christened Where

| T BEATRICE \issE -
When Died Where (Wile's “1aiden Name)
When Buried Whera

= Thisg Informaticn obtained {rem

‘S K'J‘zp/ EPL B L =
APRIL 1 GG 2

When Married / [ LT;J/UE / (;GZO
Uther Waves (if any)
Numbsr (i3 ¢2) cle.

wnere ()7 2AS ALl s | TEXAS

His Father His Mcther's Maiden Name

A
WIFE'S MAIDEN NAME /QJTH BC'ATAICL W//_.S
RNy y /99 where AARLLOICTEM THRRART , Tex4S

e oo CARROLLTON, (4LLAS, TiExAS

1’111*\L /9%3 viere L2A0LRS, DAlLraS TEXAS

When Born
Christened
When Died

Date Aﬂﬁ/L /7 /9977
Comypiler DOPTH 5/ /(/ HCT—B
address S/N6 gL//Z/ﬂ/Y MEAM@'
er's Maiden Nam ALL/E/}ZQI- //ﬂCH/J/QC/‘/ City 2 hte TEXAS

Whnen Buried

Other t6 <x. (11 any)
Numter (i) (J) exc. a

Her Father F//?‘/]/Z(/ /= /JG-A:‘/Z/(:' ]/\//é:-'i’é‘-’e'.‘-h

Male T CIILDREN Wit o | WHEAE BORN Staie or WHEN DIED®
Ferml:i (Arrsnge in order of birth) Dly Azah Yesr ‘T:w"l or Pisce County Comtry {DAy Month Yesr Marrted
] : - T ‘ , i T L, (e /969
% T | : 47
M ' NOBERT LEW.’_?.“//UGLC: /4 Mpk /qéljﬁk; stAL LTy, Zayacd, T+ ANTONMARY AATHARYY (S84
A - : . i : | “",Qé ﬁz/@ YA
F i /?L/r/g’ Josene /IWCLE) 2l Dec /s SaRE fo&ﬁf/dd/ AT -
f AJ : i Date :90 Die /1969 ——
F S JAaver LouisE /ﬂ/@LE [0 Az /9%%05500(1“%’0& TERE DITo L axny \WaYas Fléons
l ] Date
" i : | |ro
1 ! i Date
_"'!5 -i ]x ! i To
susg I i i ! ‘ Date
3i2 e | I N & -
§id ‘ ! iDate B
31 R I B B —
| ; |pate
5L e I I P 1T . o “_
558 ; | i Date L L .
v2%s 9 e . D | !To
E;.":—;} : ! : Date
£33 ! | e
§ssy__ 1Mo o ! ;Tﬂ
4673 /e T T R B YV g
Bee o - | o RN >)
5252 ! [ | Date
§8=§ L é "To
: al ! ; ; o -
T i ! . ! |'T‘O



Family Group Sheet, Form F2

HUSE 10 % HAL ﬁ‘f?OBL AT L=vyes //)/GlLtz ,,,,,, . or= .
When i3orn /4 /‘7/‘}& ,./_?_4_..3______ — Cf’ ijAL___C.(_Z' %_Zﬂuf%mm/({z; -A‘a?d_éas ;'*/em ——

Christered Were Wany Rarry ) (Cray

When Died Where (Wiie's hoa:len wame)

When Rurjed - . Where . - . Thig inlorn s ir

When Married é, , ; gjlz/lc 'Z_ ?C:g B W'n-:r:.‘ -@[.{gkéﬂu—;:ﬁ _%._—:—(" _:‘ -Z—z—, —@SM[ ézﬁde & ﬂ L a/5 (4/14 E/;”A M

ORI a _. AeRie. 1977
His Father _g ié }5Lfﬁ £ /(S ZZZ[{;«LCH Notrorsts Matden Name _E.’JT/‘/ ﬂé?‘%?‘flCF \A//ESE

WIFE'S MAIDEN NAM!M#MM}IW GML___M,, e e
When Born 37 /}QD’// /947 Witere _¥L}L}f 13' HMO/VA

Christensd e Where

When Died o Mere

When Buried B L Were

Other 15 <>, (1* any)
Number (13 (D) et - —— -

Her Father . ___Her M-ther's Maiden Name

Mele CHTLDRES T o T Tannele 0T ;_-.\TE TE L Ee St
Fts':lk. (Arrange In erder of bV ; {iay PXEEEL Yesr D Tewmoor Puasle Cet Vo,

ya i S facnacs Iwcte ai;&u 179, ﬁﬂLLﬁiﬁ Degesz:zﬂs E —
" Jessica Brrr Jse ;ZQMLWMMS L R

—— e — — e - N, —
! i Dale
2 “To
— — . . _ — -
i t L Dete -~
16 Te B ) B L
H ! - Date
7 ' | R L .
! : iDalp
.8 ' 1 To
: DA
9 i To

|
]
i
)
'
|
]
|
i
!

|

l-

E

|

|
¢

o

*i butisl date 13 known on JAildren an rot death Cate, arite

OThe Everton Publishars, 526 North Maia Street, Lecon, Utsh
butlal date, prefia (Bur) Lsv reverse 3ice for aduitions! nfo.

!
|
|
1
f
|




Family Group Sheet, Form r ¢

MUSE o0y HAME ﬂ_/:_— GAR FA W TER ELLYSON e /S Sem)"
When Born c;j Y /Ciéff& e W /{[%/J/JA ) é_z >, 16:4/2/5 25 OG‘A@&,‘)%//W&K éé 24/

Christened _ Where _ /?LJI 7H \béf"ﬂ/g 7/_%[__&'__ .

When Died . Where (Wiie's “iaid Fon Name

\When Ruried L e 8 dniore s e
When Married (.941 ﬁUC / géé Where DMQJ&%—_&&_ i~ AO/S C{CZEMA/)/
Grer w4 0 200) ek 197 7

Numbar (000 aie

~ His Father His Mothers g Malden Name

3 e
WIFE'S MAIDEN NAME 77+ JC/[_J:,'/VC /M_CLL R e _ — .

When Born X b /C;¢5 wWiere DLFRE » /)jﬁé Ao 27 [

Christened _Wher2

When Dierd e wtera _ ?e /7 J%ﬂﬁ'/l- 1997
When Buried U~ SPTUP S Ccn*;v:..tﬂﬁiw_A/ éEI_‘T_—?__
PR AT e e e trese S Surz//z/)’ M&Wﬁozéb

Her Father Tﬂ SE&E PH L w_/:;“]ﬂ—/caéé: He 2r's Maiden Name /_'ﬁﬂl‘/,ﬁ:ﬁ[_&c W._L':’f _&élﬁié st ”‘CD

Fale (& H' "H l‘.\ - T Tt T v.—\r:y._: AT T Tan tn e , T ___-'. ‘‘‘‘
Fe‘irl;-lel {Arrasge tn octer of bimt 3 f'-v C:.“.‘y , Dly OIS Year
[POT— Ao e e e e = e ———————

©The Everten Publishurs, 520 North Maia Strcet, Legsn, Utsh

1
i s
! —
i2 _ I . | _ie _
| ! rLate
: | T
N T - - :-—' .:. .‘]' 3 - " -
!4 | | } . -
—_— [ SR “ . _——— e e ——
K ! . . Late
i H ' '
'3 ! : To
s —_— i - - B Tato
I - - .
= 6 e
:g . — - —— - [, e - - ————— . - e e tme = e
38 | ‘ : " Date
53 ! — ——— e —— e e e
3e 7 | ] "To
: ‘0- —_— — . - —— rm e o memr b e - — o —_— — - s — e — — - —
2y . ; i irate
5; L o . ! .To
€ _ - — e [ [ B e
- RN :
ze . e e e - .
1 9 : ! ! To
"-"'_, — - e - ——e—— - H ’ —— _ e _—— . ——— e —_— - — -
= .
5;’; | i Fate o o I
= 10 ' e
=2 - —_——e e —e—— —_ e - - S e
& e e
Be__m &
=3 - T - . - ="
§= oat
=% 12 e - o T
TE __ _ e e e e — e e - e e e e = LUl — — -
Toate
(%}



HUSE . iay :u‘af't{'\M_M.X..\/}/ﬁ yweE MEComBS. n/ R \/\/ﬁ»flﬂ[ ML:} .

When bBorn o Woore . (Hu*: s W wame)

Christened i Where - _JM AQU/SC //VGLE .

When Died Where (Wifa's oa:cen wame)

When Ruried . Where . — This inforpvatio-

——— e - e e = e e e e e e ——— EIRH At oohNtagselirem
When Marriel S2&__{EC_ /96 g Where Q&&AZEMZ,M_EX&E_ o VA% C?/?.ééfﬂ,jﬁzfy_
e ) _ LR L7277

His Father e Hrs Miatrarts MNabden Name

WIFE'S MAIDEN NAME v,) ANVET _A OOISE. /ﬂ/@/[ V e ;.___,-
When Born Z_ﬁ%__[qg‘cf L.U.&B_.@Kr Mwi_

Christened i Whesa

¥hen Dict Ahoere ;w ' #ﬂﬂ/L s 1997

Whnen Buried —— e e T Ceonmpile rwﬁ}_/l‘[,x_m__
(:":v: (‘)\'::‘,h 2 Oé izﬂ/ﬂz éiﬁm
Her Father T—)SEJ”/'f’ Lb;ﬂ//ﬁ ﬁ’C:AE_ n27's Maiden Name _Z?LLIZLEEZZQQ: V/.l:’ _.éé _/.L@___ sate X

Rale [ CHiLoALY Wiiwo- Coiiicnoe i el T

‘5 (Arrange in order of Bt "Uny Soeees Year iT’.“Z‘\ It Paele Couwrty C.‘u, Dn- r-'.:r.-,‘ Yeor

or ‘erricd
Femas!

zﬁ@ﬁﬂmﬂ/ (5 omss & Now 71, Lireloc Ags r-tr-z_"_—':—“‘ti::—“‘——
M2 iﬁ/}mch Fan /)2 lomes 21 SEPTNTS Lin el A o —

2 - Date
MY Sean Sosern Mlonss /4 Touy 197 Loreefos Ask.. s ——

oate
} i
4 ! ! To
J — e e - . - - b — _— P S ——— —— . = P—— —— . . J Y
1 . 3
l : ! : Tate
: : '
| 10
— I - — — - _
£ i Mote

i e - -

cE

e 6 Ta

s —— - - J— — - . e — ————— - —_— e
§49: Date

=3 : e —

gz: 7 ! ! "To

1 — - e T R e = - e —————
.:E:\‘S i ; ! s rate
e ! ', - o Sem s
Z-y 8 ; «To
PR ———— . - - — . - . —— - e _——— —————— ————— - - e o
%3 4 : Dt

RS '
z¢ —— e — — e - ——— —_——

o
Lo 9 H To

g3 - —_— ———— - : . e e e e _——_— . et e -

o
25‘.‘; ; Date
a2 10 . . - J— ————
REP-Red I'e
bg“. [ - ——

: 2 RS S R _ _ A

22
texi Yt A:S“‘;

- a —— e — \
fes e n o )
J‘:—f.a —_———te - - - - f————d&—-
- f M
iZ23 I e e
£ 2 .
oFi _ 12 e L o - o )

e




s tﬁ/é’zy/—* LIS ENE W/Esa JR.. _ e
When Borng 322 ‘ga15 {_?_ Z_ﬁi_ ﬁ££ {g/é_m_ﬂ/ 72_/;/2/9/)/" 7—"57(4_} géﬁ/k {4&&?‘/4{‘ W ]/(/lf:ﬁi_-.(/‘”

Christened i Where D['ﬂ v/ yAQ/)_ /{E//ﬁ \/

When Died Where :dan Name)

Whe:n faried B L Thig (ifrre ats

when Marries 2 JONE [ PYL -\\h‘rﬂws [l < TEXAS 2 AC/S’ Cny =144/

(.n or Wy ((la )

Kt (13453 ie ALl (192 T

His Fathe ";ZE'&ZZ4k El zéﬁw-m@ His Mather's Malden Name /AL/L /7/ﬂ:' //@Z/,d\’h‘

WIFE'S MAIDEN NAME é 2\ Y_Aé_ﬁ,_ﬁ/"/_(/ﬁc'y___- e _—.—_:i’.-.;::
when Born 24 Jdye S FXE ot _&444&_3,_&44‘444;7_@&5__

pad feomy

-Christened I e Whier2 U U —
When Diedd _ e Wlara . Date /4/0/914 L7, 1997

When Burled o L MWlers e Compd siler ﬁﬁé 777, */ AZ g@:_s
P e - _ azress 3104 S/z/zz///‘/ (e pna)s-
Her Father  _Har Mather _ﬂé_w Sta ‘Cm_
‘r&;‘i?‘"[.ﬁ“_‘a‘;{g’g‘—“*‘—‘_"'“ T T e oM T 'ST-'-T TN . : T

Fermale | (Afrange 1a order of Bim%) ‘l::., peeees Comty  Cioo = (Do My Yeor farsied

- PO 7978
MiFrani Bocrne Mu’:fé-‘ T 13 M&y_zf DﬂA&S z?wﬁlisms :fwlﬁzzmw
M Tuvl E owarp \Wiese J 7 AR | % Dot s ﬂwsjgx&z_ o 7:5‘%“‘5%“‘”/,01 St

The Everton Publishees, 370 North Maia Street, Lecon, Utad

8muy Group Siwet, Form + 7

TiDate
M's Dewgrs Torsnm WiEse 4 7 SEW/%@ e M TEZA'S 30 [Mag 195 70 ' -
i ‘Lx 2
ls o o m iTo_ -
l | . Date
_ | : o T
:8 i Dote
B o
e e T e —
F-3-] i . . — e ————— —
é?- - 4 —— _ i : “To
3 - - e L e L
Eg ! i Date ) _ o
5; . 8 . B ! ! i yTo
: | ; ' ae
':';1 9 : "To
S'-) —— —————— —_— —— — e e - — ——— ‘ . —— - — - ——— ——— ——— -
7’;‘ I' e _ _ o
E'?: 10 : I'o
e im0 L re (o3
%:’ ate ) B ——*___;__\\J\:_J
=3 _ h2 o L R ) i - o
at
13 oo T




520 Nourth Maia Stecet, Lecon, Uteh

y Croup Sheet, Form F2
The Everten Publishers,

Famil

<

MUSE s HAm L;/?Q/y/f_é-b"é.(ﬂ VN \/\//555' LZL
When i3vn 12 !zZEZ /_731_2:_“_______ ) ﬂAMi Q_é' / Qir_TEZZES m {UG’EZZ/E_W/L:_E E

Christened Where gz , 521 3 , ,
When Died Where | )

(Wiie's Mia:dan Name)

When fvyr

———— e e e m—— e et e T

\\hm ..r*er Z{Q JZ//Q; /725’ ANM ;;ln.r L?‘O//G?’ZQA/ /-/Aﬂkls JExAS AG/S CGAEM&__
a , _ Y AV 4
His Father ﬁfﬁﬂ( £.QCE/VEJ/M-J;?S Blatrerts Malden Name E.Q\A@ZM&.H_M/

WIFE'S MAIDEN NM\:_F A LLLS t{ﬁ / EL&O(M_Q Vo _ o _— ;— _ -:-:
When Born / TIJLY /954 ﬂ/}s . —

Christened Wiera

When Died _‘_"_'"' [ U o - ﬂp’é// / 4 / q¢ 7

When BHuried . o Wlere C*“"*EZ;Q_QQKZZZ/_?/JI/ m
Quaer 1w (20} - atress 34048 Sl Y MezApod)s

Nomter (L (D) et
c.... ﬁ&,ua&zza_ s::=522-:>(_f4,i_

Her Tather

MAET T CLOREN T ’ :". ~ - .
Femnl: [Arrange In order of Mi=t < -~ T o Yesr

FI P Eia Eveene Wiese 1239 A wywﬁ,wrgmu Texhs —
MJML@M_.MM__, 27 Auke 1241 Hivsru i Toes. e
M3 Danir Lews\Wiese é 3ub/ﬁﬁ Hozs fatts Textis__ B e e

Late
14 ©To
—_— —_— P - —————— e ———— —— * - — —_ .- - - v . ——— — . — — ——— e . — e —— - -
| Cate
Is To
vd , .".“‘.r.'_____ e
w C
. Tz
T _ e - [ _ - B
2 i Cute
3 | . - N
B 94 i ! To -
H — e —— ————— e - -— — - —_ —_—— — e —— — _— - - — — e ———
v | ! i Tt
H | i | " - - T T TTTt T
. .8 . ! To
: — ) - —— ——— - —_— -— -4 —— s —_— — — et e - e - e o coeaas . _——— ———— - —
H ! : , At
v ] : ————— — ——— - — —
¢ : i -
19 ' ! To

P

*l buisal @ate 13 Anown on (Aildren an rot death Cate,

burlal date, prefan (Bur), Use




Hu

WIFE'S MAIDEN NAME _J_EL/?[I//]/ _&Lﬂ/@«&é

reverse 3ice lor sduitional nlo.

$20 North Maia Street, Leven, Uted

PRI
*1? burial date 19 known on (Aitdren and cel desth Cate, arite

Tae Everten Publishers,
burlal date, prefia {Bur), Lav

 mrTIE W VWY v e,

+]

SE v B fiAN LD‘J-//VL CD{L}#,DU W/ESC
When svwn 7 MAR [ FHE N
Christenad Where

When Died

° Jim £ 0/(//4/5?0_ V&//b&c—:____.

(Hust aes 8 FUll hame)

Lovs c:wa-z%l/
WA VYRR

CD8LLAS,_Darig s, TeExAs

\Where

\Whe P —

n HL,lqu_/iéi____- wners JQ&A/.A&& DAiins, TEx4s
lis Fa 'urFM E Eﬂ:lA/[&EE_J( Matden Name E—ﬁg/s/;aﬁ/_e__/lléﬂﬁ,z_ —

18 Notrar'g

smen Bern Mﬁﬁ /949 MQQ_GQMCS m@mt_,ﬂ,-

Chris~tened

Af PRI

When Diced

17,1967

I L LY — e Tx
Wher Haried o I Jo er ; ._AZLm
Wk i ) _ - szizaeg izaé;ia_wz%%m&z
Her Father _ — o herli-ars M don Name _— - C: Ljﬂj@‘_‘fpﬂ_/l{__ State /X
S e “_'}"ﬁ:if: S e GLZEVL L PIn 0 aFUA ,,.” T e o
g_—-————_ = e i = 27/ _;—: .,}Ef—g?}*——_“
E 3‘_4&/514_1—;4[9 LyWA- \/\/zcﬁ,.ﬁ ,Qc_c. 1973 ﬂug; /,7%5_@24_2-_--_ _J =77

o

MJ@L_EQ&.&@ Wisse ]sz,w&&/u] .Eé_wﬂew Touks

'r‘ﬁ s T T Tt/ T
. e e e e e ——— o J—
‘4 : o - —
_! - ‘—“1‘-_ Tt T T - u:";" - TTTTTTTTTT T -
o ‘ To
T - . ) Toate -
) To = Tttt /o
; T ) T o Date T T
__7__ e i B ‘To o TTTTT T
; N ‘ Mate L
__ & B _ . o o Tn o B o
' RN
9 ' To - - ) T
]; | Tate _ _ - _ ~ .
;10 : o
| T T T
_“___H o - o
i Toate T )
2 - ~ )



Family Group Sheet, Form F2

AL
wustiia s namt JAPLES MIESLEY. e q U REH « o
13, _APRi /S9% N _..lﬁ/vzc:&_\d _L:Tée)mziuacﬁ

When Born Where _;L_ﬁ/ Vi /11 IWALL/Q'i —72?:)\:45 (Husbani's Full N

Christened . : Where f ora MQ/ o fomMice
When Died Hb’GLﬁt i QTL Where £MCTL‘ N Tﬁlq T, RS le RETErS \'Lf" )] :

When Buried __ﬁg(_b_s T /97 Whore A/@LINE TO/’./J;Z;" /alqlf/u . j‘*‘)g,.:l < This informaticn chtained frem

When Married /Q TF}/}’UGPY 17 20 where KL ING ‘[Zm/ TrARRAn T, TEXAS

::c»; ‘: '('n‘ r‘)‘u‘l':‘) a D

—

His Father < JAMIES ZZ:QJ;J [ 10 U ACH 1iis Mizthars Matden Name NViAGGELE /"//-FA_ /108ms

y 0
WIFE'S MAIDEN NAME GOL/‘Z /A/)/}UD Fommi Lo

O The Everton Publishers, 320 North Maia Street, Locsn, Utsh

When Born ﬁ/ </ AI 2SS T Where QLZL(/]) ST /'UI;T,&/Q[Q/@/!/ T',, 7:’:-7(/:) S
Christened Where
whenpied _ 43 ApPRL  [FS3 weere ARLLIV.G Té‘ﬂzﬁ/éﬁﬂnj [ 7i=x&s _ Date _,AEEJL—- /14 /1997
When Buried /S5 /A PRy i983 ce ARLIN G Ta i JARRART, TesX£S5 Compiler POnsTH ‘/ W, BeTTs
Romber 0y (3 e A _ Address T/06 . u/v//uY MepOows Er
Her Father LAY Qﬂcﬁ[ﬁ @MMH—L Her Mother's Maiden .\'ame/vﬂ,ﬂ/@)’ Mao (Daonp City M:M_ tate TEXAS
Male [ CHILDREN {whiks rcr. WHERE BORN State o- T WHEN DIED® i terrred
ch.l:& {Arrange in order of SirY i tE.I._- LSRRI Yesr Town or ihc.‘ —So—m_t_v— Ceumiry ‘ Day Month Year . e
) : [ D 29 Mpag [94]
MV Y AmMES \/\//-? v 5 CPHURCH AL _FED /C/R(l ARLINGT1, ij- Texss!25 Jouy (957 TR Rz e Bz Hvsior
! f Date 24 N
: ‘ } ! oy [946
F DORT/-}j/ Nz:‘z_/.[; (/rth‘u/%’;r-é b ju‘—?’ /%Sf/fﬁémjc,rz,m ///f/};’jf Texns! "r T0° TERTER. LeralE BerTs
i [ ! Date
i3 ' ‘P | éTO
I : |Date
s L o . . | [ To
. ! Date
5 ! ' | To
L ! E i i Date
i N PO e
§§ l |lee _ o
b L I S S R L
EE_. ! ID'nn ‘ i o
S R CE S U N & _
‘!;:g | I Date L ) _
‘: 9 ! “To
€5 - - — e e m e e meae - . . e ———— e e 4 e e
?"3 ; : ' Date i
g? lo.__ o ! ‘ V }TO - -
o f T z - Yipae _
f._.‘:' 1 ] ; {To - 7 —.---—@
e T R IEE R R . R LA o _
is ‘ ' ! Date o B
=z __ 02 R ‘ ‘To
! i i ) o .Nate P




y Group Sheet, Form F2?
he Everten Publishers, $20 North Maia Sireet, Locan, Utah

Famil

Cr

A—v , 1 .
MUSE 0% HAME uﬂ_ﬂjj,__,___\/\/,/‘/ys_;’ﬁ:_/f__ e ORCH. n I . ;
- a - -~ &:&!Zg( tl

When Born _ R/ /3. /952 [ Where _ﬂﬁLth(;Z ZZLU, ] ZZEEQ{H_] — Z—EXﬁ_ S____ %ﬁ%z{%h%)
Christened Where AR WVGToN) . TARRANT T<X = ;

When Died _2G hj!..\/ /1959 where (DA I/ Agig_fg_mﬂ_astﬁ_r_ﬁuﬁmzm (Wifes “aiden wame

C"
When Buried 92 'QL[_(;QSZ l_ _S./ Where W‘@w This information obtained frem
when Married 28, MARCH /941 wnere MARIETTA  Love  OkiaHHomna

Uther Wavs (it amy)
Number (112 ete

His Father _\JB_ZKLC_LMG_LE_Y__Q@MKSHIHS Micther's Matden Name G_O_Lﬂ_L"fB_U_D_BJMKUL_L

WIFE'S MAIDEN NAME j:LOAE/Z/Cc-.-’ BEL/ & /ﬁ/YSLOP

When Bern q FEB ) /?o?;z Where TY/ D/Q ituamsaon TEXAS

Christened Where _E_YAQﬁ_,_M_L__[&mSQQJ 2 EXA4S

When Died Where , Date A[pﬂ Y& /4’ (L7
Whnen Buried __A Wher Co*n'vilemr ortd i M. 5fﬁs

Win e Care Wire,am BerGman A AddressF/ol Scinn Y [NERL0WS CT.
Her FatherMth- “other's Maiden Name _ [0 AV CH EFoul &R, city ArR1iNcTonN State JEXAS

Male
v

CHILDREN WHEN FCR.” WIERE BORN State or WHEN DIED* |

P e | (Arrange in order of Stcz%) Day  Moath  Year | Town or Place Comty  Coumry Day  Monih  Year Married
. . — | \Dite 3 Seer /G
M_..'EVIHMESJAZ&ZME_QPC/{M&CHJ& 27 _Mag. 1944 @ML@'_TM TAseenT. TEXAS O |To WMM
Date 93 Nov. /963
F 103ua /4/;/// -U/@c HORCH 3 Jaw 1949 /4@,1)@7&4%@94? TExAS QiTo e CiypelnppPEL
Date /1y Aue 1G42
F s JE/—’W/VE MY UPCHUK(CH g Nav. /‘?%ﬁh)om/fmmi Toins [m) Tot LAREIZ‘E /?gs'%ﬁr TESSIER
' Date™ 90 Auc (A
M| Thomas Wesiey Upcired| 23 0 1997 Lo Gure Yeresticn, Ptx: - ™ o SOshi taret i Rl
: i ‘ @) Fran s ,me S TOVALL
s | i O_lm
Ld | Date ]
* - & To
38 T TTTrTT bt T
.33 4 _ __ o o ) ‘_____}To.__ -
E:z iDﬂe i
e , | To L - _
g% I N T ) | Date .
Ei__ o . . R P Lo T _
;? l ' I Date ( o .
2 o o | |'ro \ -_
R E LT - | Bate” T _
2o __ . U i R 7o _ N
i i ! | Date O N=2)
$3 12 LTo
- 1T T A P




HUSE il s u»hu%&’f Wﬁ‘/ﬂ/_é_— Uﬂ:/-/U/eCH J;C e
When Born ___ 27 /WHQ /ﬂ.l—f

;Bm.r_z Vi [U&MM

Where E T (}lus.,.u... s Full Name)

Christened _ /. q 4 7

Where /1’/?1-//1267' c,m/ 7?44/1&*&/_ 7"‘7(/45 — :

When Diedt

___Where Wiz

When Buried

3 o/ 7

] viden Name)

Where

When Married ;g S\EPE l ?(: l

This Informaticn obtained frem

wmem_ss,_&m@@v&@m&_

Utker Wives (of m\)
Number {1V 62 cle.

His Father MES kl[’ﬁ 1425 [ﬂ{ﬂ)ﬂﬁ‘ {4 ttis Mothar's Malden Name MEE&MM
WIFE'S MAIDEN NAME ﬁ/)/@b[/fl- C LoriA Cﬁﬂ/ﬂ/ﬁ‘fﬁ

When Born Qq. HUG /CZ%.B

Christened

wiere LQURENCE  £5SEX, [MAss.

Where

When Died
Whnen Buried

Whore Date AP/Q/L. /4 (1997

Other 1h.at. (of any)
Number (1) (J) g, A

Where Compi‘.egr W/?’)’ /\/ &7’3

Her Father SALVATORE 019/)’/1//?774

L2 Address E 25232 . 5(.’dZAZX Z%’EZ@[ S
Her Mcther's Maiden Name CﬁIQMELI/\/A 89&_57-1 City L7/ State X

Mﬂc i CHILDREN
Fem-l: ' {Arrangc In order of Simth)

WHEN TCR UWIERE BORN Siste or . WHEN DIED i
Day JSEELE Yesr } Town or Piace Coumnty cumry i Day Nonih Year

hlarried

D“QO 2ZS Scf“J?gb

1= -
Fir Jame Lyny UP_CI—L/.J{CL-L‘/X Dec 19621 40 Sase, Sawn i aca, Ca, A To_Crp

! | D3y Jef Azby 1292 o)

g | O.iTo TAy LvAd [MENERS
| l |Date 3. Now 1995

= | ‘
M3a7, mes Wavne [Jecapre n T L 7 MAR (961 San Jose Sante Giard, La; A To Trpum zeR Hgéeﬂ_ﬁuzuam

‘ ' ' 7 { Date

i

I'To

e —— -

! Date

1 To

!

: Date

Family Group Sheet, Form F2

————— e e o P P

|
|
i
|
|

il buiisl Gate 13 known on children and rot death daie, arste

burlal date, prefix (Bur) Use reverse sice lor sduitions! into,
1)

OThe Everinn Publishers, $20 North Maia Street, Legan, Utah

|
i
a
s
|



HUSE LS NAME o_%_,EVQ_n M& ygrs e —
When Born \1 29 40 Where _ﬁmm,ig&mﬁ Lof
Christened _f_m.xi)(_g-hﬂ“\_"—l__’fiL_\%ere Socramenty , Saerdaments , 04
When Died : Where
When Buried Where
When Married {4 Nov. 1992 Where : rame

Uther Wiveg (sl amy)
Number (1M () -:h.

-—J-Q C ers -
y (}lusmnd s Full PXm

)
_.}am_._e;_&%a_n_&}gm
_ (Wife's Maiden Nam

This information obtained from

2\
)
His Father __.,lﬂ_/ﬂe‘v grea His Mother's Maiden Name Carmes Bluedt

WIFE'S MAIDEN NAME A mMie bynn Lachurch

- I . -
when Born _14___Den! (962 Where San pSe Santa. Clava CHA
Christened________Mareh /963 where Campbell Methodist Campbell Santaliaen, O

pate APRIL [l /FF 7

When Died Where
When Burled ‘/,\_ Where Compiler Dﬂ/ﬁ ] /t[\/ A/ Bgﬂ-s
Quer vt WD Crp | STEPER  Yan/ SYikis (Div) o Address _3/0( §/ salaly Mcﬂoows
Her Father ) (X “Her Mother’s Maiden Name aqgla_&latm_@).nmﬁ_ City T sfate TX .
Male " 'CHILOREN WHEN EOR WIERE BORN = State or WHEN DIED* Married
Female | (Arrange In order of birth) Dasy Month Yesr Town or Place County Couniry Day Month Year
A ) » Date
N 1 VALEXHW DR, Wietiam Meyerd ¥ $3511998] Spcppmiaz G To
Date
2 To
Date
3 To
Date
4 To
Date
. - To
K Date
SyE
= ;"E 6 To
ZE§ RS . et e = -
égé Date
- —— e 4 TO
.gg‘_! . Date. -~
EE 8 To
g2 i e D — .- .
=
22 | Date
&'5'.;-"; S S N . - ._' To
Efe J Date
o2 ég .
f3:2 19 - To _
“E P Date :
8338 " To AN\
= ‘— . N
2233 Date \_DJ)
&OFF _ 2 __ _,To _
i Date
R T™n ®



) R
HUSL 0y HAME iJ/'}ﬂ =5 \/‘\_/H‘/_/_Z’;:, _L»’/:’C/’fb}/\c(-/,‘(__j_éé, _____________ . Y Z!__'
when Born 2 /MIAR i_cZé/L where A TDS(:: S C:‘.ﬂ"?n”; Ca _5&1%55 LeAvale Lﬁ/{ 4

(Husband's Full Name)

Christened Where o .

When Died . Mhere (Wilo's Maiden Name)

When Buried Where This information cbtained from .
when Married_J/__/MPAR 1545 where _LAUVGHL 1/ . /\,//:j// -

Uther Wivos (ol an\)
Number (1) ¢2) ele.

/'\
j¢) -
His Father J{ﬂﬁtt) . 4> gb/z (Pt RCH Ifim Mother's Malden \'ame NaELA GloriA e o

WIFE'S MAIDEN NAME JE/I//V/ Frd  [TELEn /<//1/IB [LL

he Everion Publishurs, 520 North Maia Street, Lecan, Utad

when Born [0 Nvis 1973 wihere Lo T Fleaspwr N. .
Christened Where
When Died Wiore Date ﬁPﬁ/L /Y, /9F7
When Buried Wiere Co-r.-m?*Do@TH YJ\/ /gc 75
(::;i:::;) (‘5; ! Address S
Her Father Ker Mcther's Maiden Name City /4KL/ WETDOA) state T A,
Fale "CIIUDREN "“ Twhiks oo T WIERE BUAN Staie or . WHEN DIED? i Marricd
Female | (Afrange inorder of Birt™) Dey Neoath Year ITo--n or Pisce County Ceariry f Day Month Yesr {
T - l’ A ‘ Pate
s ) : < - i - .
M i Tromas Wfs/ ey flowmyecd | Sepr 99 LosCares  (CA, To
i Date
2 To
! | | i Date
3 i | i To
‘ Date
'4 To
! ' R X i Date
s i | i 'To
vs | i : Date
i 2 6 ITo )
38 T T — - "" | | Date_
£3 ' o —
R [ — ——— e . | R UL
32 D1te
'i‘z .- — e - - - — -t — . ——— —
o8 ! o — - -
B Date
v .
£5 9 "To
§5 : - —— —_— U - —— - —-— . i : -
Ay I Date i i
2 po | '  To _
23 | Date
-,-,“- e e v ——— —_—
e 1 I To g;; J
I T B e e Ve —
i3 ! | Date o
=3 _ |2 b | _ 1o _

8';'“" Group Sheet, Form F2




HUSE - i:0'5 HAML W_L/.L.j/qm CAyDE CHHP/O/- i
When Born o2 7 APQ w941 Where S’qu D-OSE gﬁﬂ/fﬁ (ZLEQA . CA.

Christened Where
When Died Where
When Buried Where

When Married 20 AuUe_ 1968

wnere 44 Xose, Sanra Ciard , CA.

"W riam Crype Lﬁ:@

(Hushani's E-\_ll Name)

(Wilx's Miaiden Name)

This irnformaticn obtained from

Uther Wiveg (o an\)
Number (1V €2} ele.

A
= —
Ilis “lother's Malden Name LILL/H/V /’T‘?)’c eTMEET

Hlis Father ( i L}g ( z,f—/ﬁﬂf’c:"&-t_-

WIFE'S MAIDEN NAME SL/E ﬂﬂ//y UPCHURCJ—I

2 Tani 1945 wiwre ARLNCTON, TARRBIT | TEXAS

When Born

/94S wiere ARLNGTON! _ TRRRANT, TEXAS

Christened

pte APR1L_ 14 1997

When Died AWhoere
Whnen Bur (ec’ Where Co'nwiletr: /)/)/? 77/,/ ﬁ/\/ [?F 77-S
Quner towe. 1 amr] Address 0 VO Y 17EA,
Her Father _%ﬁM:S_MZﬁJAL_UMui Her Mother's Maiden Name ﬁéﬁﬂiﬂiﬂ&lﬁigfcm Iz State X
Male U CHILDREN WHEN FCR- UWIERE BOAN State or WHEN DIED® i Norried
Fen‘:nle (Arrange In order of Bt} Osy Month Yesr Teown 3¢ Flace County Ceumry t Day Menth Yesr |
DI 2y [May 199¢
E «_z_‘ﬁzdgm C Jowwe Giagaal 3t Oct /9&5’%M[’m/zﬁ S’%MMM 2| To 50,
Date
M & Steve Coype Cuarrerd 27 San 19 71544; Tose, Sﬁnﬂ'&ﬁﬁ’ﬂ ¢4 iTo
' ' Date
‘3 i ‘ To
Date
4 ' To
! ' Date
5 , b To
K] ! Dote
352 s IL To -
gi; 7 — e S S cmma o
AEL ' |Date
H P S To —
zE!; \’:: Date
u,".'z’ N 9 ‘To —
LT85 - — e e e e e e ——— |
[ cd I Date
LA - ——— e e e S——
:é‘%%’ 10 . 5 To
st | | ipate _-____:®_
ggf $ " I'To
> a - ——— —_— - - e - — - - ——— - - —— e e e e — - ——— ] -
,_’:‘:‘gi | Date
[ 1 [
So=F _ 12 ) B ., To .
.] )y Date




amily Group Sheet, Form F2

HUSE DS HAML Da.z. a __Qay\da_l___@obl nsox). ——
WhenBBovn _Z7 [Ze b, 1964 Where _E_C._ng‘__,_ELfﬁ_tLe

]
Op- * D30 A=Y, /_1' r,:f,,,rﬁ )

(Husband q Pull ‘Name)

Christened Whe

re P Karar vy = panE e e
When Died Where "(Wife's Maiden Name)
When Buried Where This information obtained from .
When Married 2 % /Ylnu /1985 Where NMeodesto R Stawiclays rQ B : .

Other Wives (if amy)
Number (Vi) u

His Father _Da.\u.d__é_e_my_g:zb.m_ﬁa.n__ His Mother's Maiden Name IEa_n_E_n_n_Qa.Lls.e.L_

WIFE'S MAIDEN NAME )(o:_(‘h rvn Evsnne C/\aoae”

when Born _ 31 (Dot |94 L5 wiere Gpata Clava Sauta Cloce €B

he Everton Publishers, 520 North Main Street, Legan, Utah

Christened Where
When Died Where Date A PALL. 14, /99T
When Buried Vihere Compiler \Dﬁﬂﬂ'{ Y N R(: 75
?«Tﬁi!i“(f’)(‘% :% { e 4 Address .3/0 6 St_)/l//l/ \/ /‘76%;’25,
Her Father W ill o mtf\% ho:\‘\{)z’_\l Her Mother’s Malden Name :iu e Bnﬂ ‘Zpﬂ-h urde b City ﬁz&ﬂgfz ZZ/L) Shte_ng______
"Male | CHILDREN WI(EN BOR: WHERE BORN State or WHEN DIED® - Married
Fernale | (Arrange in order of birth) Day Month Year Town or Place County Country Day Month Year .
Date
—_ |.» . . - : .
F |V Christen Frika iobinson |8 5 1989 |Madests Stawislaws (R To
D . Date
M2 Exr ik Dylaw Robwgon |9 & 1992 1NModests Ganislaus €A To
Date
3 To
Date
4 To
Date
I3 To
¥d . Date
€
::: P To
i2 Date
£3 H
3\6 -_.7 ‘e [, [, ....._]To-.
§ 3 ) Date
"y _ 8 _ I P _ To
é ‘g‘ ‘ Date _
£2 9 'To
<3 7 U - . .
i Jo ~Ipate
g2 To
L E _ Date . . o
—ig u _- ——————— — o To _ -
is Date —
=z _ 12 _.To i —
1 Date

"M To @ h



PN .
HUSE-iiL'Y :mmL_;g,u_r_e_rLg_&ﬁI,ng_t_ FQSS 1Yy

- - ﬂLg.urcuc& Rlbect Tesaier

WhenBorn ___[8 JTunée (1946 Where {Husband's Full Name)

Christened Where _)fa.ng.a_,_\[g_KLm.n__\Ala.sm.nﬁiaﬂ_

When Died ] Where _&m%ékm%%&%&b—
When Buried Where This information obtained from

When Married __/ 0 H’Ug (968 Where Sn_ﬂ_&s@’% awin C’(a Lolle N C4 .

Other Wives (it any)
Number (13 €2) ete. Z)

A
nis Father Eynest Willard Tess{er s Mother's Matden Name OlovraOltinda Thaut

AN
wike's maioen Name J€anne Kay L)D(Lhur“c{/t

When Born Q MOU ‘qq'&: 4 Where f'f' Wﬂ Y"H\ .T’Q. rran‘i’ Té\ms

Christened _IQ Moy 2 (441 Where ﬁrhna 1'0 YL Tarvra n'f“ Texas S

When Died ’ Where pate A PRI / 4,/ 297

When Burled liere Compile?VD/)/?.ﬂ—P Y N BerTs

Other Husb. (! any)

Number (1) (3) etc. J2} o] Address aléé S‘Mﬂi [221:220&)} .
Her Father Jawmes Wayne Upehuceh er Mother's Maiden Name Elovenae Belle Hyslop ciy Aerneteg sweZx

Male | CIILDREN WIEN BORY? WHERE BORN State or WHEN DIED® Maeried
Female l {Arrange 1n order of birth) Oay Month Year Town or Place County Countey Dsy ~ Month Year
! . Datei ArPAL 1995
A{L_‘ngrgylce H)bef{' Zéssger, E b ;rﬂ'y lgjzﬁuz.bu% Cermany 0 |To ParRiqia Sussy GAFFbusY
N 4 / Date
M IZRndrew Ecpest Tessier [ Oct 1919 T0coma Perce |Wash. To
’ Date
3 To
Date
4 ' To
: Date
—_ 5 To
£ Date
::.:."g 6 To
33¢ Date
T L4 I iy TO
'E 5:15 s Date .
HE To -
Eg £ Date
o £ i
S QR S N _ 4T
§§ ga‘; J Date
w20 .
it e -
A | | Date =
g3 n To N
Y&z — y
- 33: Date
So=F _ 12 L o | To
i Date

™ Sk



amily Group Sheet, Form F2

(Husband's Full Name

Al —— — —— D .
nust ooy uanyl JUOREMCE _AL.EEKZ_ jess/ER [ . — e
When Lorn ’ N, [T72 whe re _\VY/ LRZERURG (=ERMANLY. DQM&MCE—ALEE@' )'ZEMJI_

Christened Where

=] / '~ -
When Died Where (Wiix's Liaiden Name)
When Buried Where This informaticn obtained from

When Married Q - ﬁf-’/{/l— /C]i; Whare -

Uther Waves (of any)
Nuimber (1) 121 gike. a

—

His Fnther(&&ﬁfﬁC&r HLBEAT TEESS R, His Mother's Malden Name _ J /=, & v [ CH

5N >
WIFE'S MAIDEN NAME /OMR]CIIQ' Susan @FFFF%LUA‘/
When Born .g ? Tu/l/f /‘i’7/ Wiere DECATfﬁ} G‘A

Christened Where

When Died Wisre Date APIQ/L /ég 4 /C; ?7
Whnen Buried Wiere CompilggjrprH?/ /\L 5&‘_7—73
c;x::::(«;) G Address .3/ Oé S (J/I.Z/U?’ NE/?D@@)_:S:

The Evecton Publishees, 920 North Main Strect, Lecan, Utsh

Her Father Her Mcther's Maiden Name City 775}/0‘1&&—’75// state A _.
;:Lr:':l::’ 5 ;:A,:::;!S}IE :rder of birth) l ‘l;:[yhN TC)‘-: ;n:.\ Year i ":";Ll;\aaarrt,"(;nk:‘: County go.:\‘:“; i glhyt“ D:!Eo!::h Yesr ! Merricd
; = e
i AA s T Elé ; ‘
F 1 ASHLYnnE Cimge JEss ¢ L0 Sowe [F4 LarERTow) N Y, i To
Date
b
12 l | To
; i 1 i Date L
3 ; = | a To
i Date
14 o To
! i Date
‘s i | To
¥s ‘—— 1 i . { Date
2 ls . S i e R _
32 i y Date
£3 7 iT
i _—— . _ . _ _ Vo e A0 e
52 I
iy 8 __ [ SRS IR o To - — -
é% ! [ Date . e
£ ° ! "To
s5 : —_— e ie e — R { —
¢ ' I Date e
5? L o L o ' ! ]To __
23 | | Date SE )
= o i ! —— B - ——
SRLL e B o i i [ To
:8._2 : f ‘ Date o
7R 2 —_ = ' : ' _ . To _
r |




o ./
HUSEiD' s HAME _jﬁ_Q{QdS_,--beélEj
23 CetT [ 747

When Born

_pcH wéc Ao

Whore BLUJFF IF/‘FQ&SQQ/ 4f€r;-’

1759

Christened

Where p/?M_P/3L l..L QﬂfVZﬂ C,I-H (?,/4

When Died

Where

When Buried

Where

Oc.: 1775

When Married 3[

Where s&E

Other Wives (il any)
Number (11 2) vty

fha

THomas Mf=SLEY | Posuecn

(Husband's Full Nam e)

@mc:s JZ,»ov STovALL

(Wife's Laiden Name)

-

This information ¢btained from

His Father S =

/@T#K)’ﬂ/ /\DLL//I/S //7”,)

His Mcther's Malden Name E_C)/QC'/’/CL

[eiicz]dYseopr

WIFE'S MAIDEN NAME /{/o/?‘//(’ s T(_/ DY SLOY/%.L
When Born __ /24 /~EB 1S ‘/5’ Wiere &Xw
Christened Where
When Died Whare ﬂp/?J L 14 /1S F7
Whnen Buried > Ve Compiler s

Other liasd. (sf any I

23Rt NMave Devny T (O/M

Number (1) (3J) Q.

P

Address §z£2é \ 5( ZZIZZQ Z l: 1_1::@_@4/_5.
ek ARLINGTInA e T

Her Father &\Tﬁfl( /\/&: /L 573\//4 L Ker Mother's Maiden Name 5 L tate / A
R e i I I
D - i Fate —
F 1 Err2n867H Lewe Deayy |5 Suwe (9 SuTsSwmbns, Ca . 7o
A Date
F 2, /%EEEccﬂ Lowwe Denyy 123 Mar /969 54#5045%’&@&%4, Ca. _ITo _
i Date
3 ! , To
Date
4 To
B I i Date
5 i I'To
25 b i Date
il To . —
35: | T e T T
5 P ; SO e e dTo.
a E:‘; { Date o
:Eég——' ' ) I - T Date o .
sfis__[? — S S 1 — o -
£¢ £ ! ! Date e
i o ! o I
ﬁ‘gfi ' T I K o "I Date et
§rd; n . o ) | [ To
‘__ii%g a T T T il)até
E5=3 _ h2 o ! _ITo
i i y Date



y Group Shvet, Form F2

The Everton Putlishers,

Famil:

]

HUSE3:0°% HAML DL_XTF/f Lmﬂ//l/f é;ETT.S e =TT
when vorn /2 YOV, (T332 Mt M@W&*ﬂ&ﬂ [/?rl;ggj'f ’;{,’{R—g’;

Christened Whare ” ar

When Died Wrere

{(Wife's Maiden Name

When Duried Where This information obtained from

When Married ojjz /VO\L /946 Where é[fz N T en) TARRAMNT. T EXAS )

Qiser Waveg (ol am)
Nurmibe e (I\l7n

His Father ,JJI_EK__AERG_)/__BJI.&____ His Mother's Malden Name _EKAALC::D_&L.L{ELM/’

WIFE'S MAIDEN NAME DCIZTHY NELLE 5’775 __
When Born (2 ,!21(,# ZEQS' _gK_LM}GTO /7/ //WRAM)" T=XA4AS

Christened Where &gé, DNeTon 2 &Kﬁﬁ nzz 22){/}5
When Died Date A"/? 17 /6[ /192 7

When Buried Wlere Commler\D)ﬂTH ‘/ /(/ /?5

Other Jiab. (1l any) 4.9 . N
Numter (1) () et Address ! < l

; o
Her Father = —SLE CH %eor Mother's Maiden Name (;'QL A Z'ZHZZQ El&l(ﬂlL.L Clty éﬂ;’,[ﬂ[éﬁfﬂ/z State ZZ=XHES

Mnlc "CHILDREN bwprs 0CHL WHERE BORN State or Il WHEN DIED® | Martied

Ft,."k I {Arrange In crder of Linth) ! Day Noath Year ! Town or Plsce Cownty Couniry Day Morih Yesr J

== oS T 77
A To Ravpaie GioEey (Di/]
Date2 19719
A 1To JienARD WAYWE SaAFPEIL
; ! 'Dat€3) /@ MAR 19 3%
: i ‘ B (To CHARIES /3. [41SER.
A

= | Date Sepr. /933
[V]l G/?K\/ /\/E/H. !Sc T'T;S__,_ul/jf Dec 19593 Frido Mﬁ%$ To Jamis _/ = s

| :

5

Dafe
To

i

{

e
6

! KB‘/ L‘LNN B =775 %324 Fe8, 1952\ Fr Wb/erﬁljhmnﬂ; JE4A S

1
| |
! i

{2

— |
|
i
|
!
l
!

\ i Date
]

|

i
|
; i Date
L.
[}
|
l

|
i
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
I
|

520 North Mary Street, Levsn, Utsh

*il buiisl date 13 hnown on Jhildren anxt ret desth Eate, agite
burlal dste, prehix (Bur), Use reverse 318¢ lor sduitions! inlo,
.

!
l
i
@



Family Group Sheet, Form F2

a7 —- .
MUSEiD°5 HAME ,__C__Hﬂﬁé..(:é_ ...‘,ﬁ.s.-‘/?{[*55/€ e ag : ”9 Q/ ;’-’S lL/.!—_f £R

When Born /‘9. :YIJH/E' (957 Whre (Husband's P\_ll Name)
Christened Where A , L

: Ay Lywy BerTs
When Died Where 7 (Wiia's Ma‘den Name)
When Buried Where This information obtained {rom
When Married _J& Mﬂﬂ [_‘ZQB Where gl?Lljl/Gmﬂ/. 77?&/?[90/7‘ TE)(I‘?’S

Uther Waveee (il amy)
Number (Ve u.u

His Father ___‘% ZZZ(LQE{Q Zi( 2R His Mcther's Malden Name _G&&Ck M =L.34 5—/44/11572

WIFE'S MAIDEN NAME /'6.4 ‘[ LY/I//)/ /gETrﬁ —
When Born 2 FEB Y F‘I J/)O/QTH T/?/?Rﬂﬂ/‘; TExAs
Christened X /\/é)/ /952 Whes /9/-?1./);}("['0/# 774//?4/]]7' 7— EXAS % /“/ﬁ, /?9 7
When Died Whore D'\lea THY N BE'TTS

When B nedk Wl Compiler 3/ g Mﬁﬂ[w
i,";’biri”){s':?” D RanDaee GiDson) DU/) @ /?:(_HA’/QD LAYNVE SiaFEEL (D) _ Address LiNCTDY )

Her Father J JEXTER. LDIQFH/\/E = TT.S Ker Mother's Maiden \ameiﬂMLﬁLﬂ[;&Lﬂ&&HCuy State

Mele T TCHILDKEN {whis eCR. WilLRE BORN State or WHEN DIED® ‘ [RSR
Fc‘:ml:l (Arrange In order of S172%) Day [OREEEY Year Town or Pisce County Country Day  Month  Year T
I ' Date
M '}?\mnz%mc(%;ffé/llﬁse’& 1 e 1930 /},eu/uc:rozzzw [ExAs To
! Date
v . . . - —L —
£ 2 M?/5T~/ Ly,m(sfmfrgh}/ﬁ,;n 13 Juc. 1981 ARLINCTEN T st JEx#S _.r'fo _
i ! Date
i | JU—
a ! i ! ’ To
Date
4 . » To»
) h i Date
s ' To _
ve —~>| 7 Date
h-‘i 16 To -
3 f;’ Ty T _ T - . Date B
il - I _ o . iTo.
gy lDate i
s , T .
it R | Pate __
H : 9 "To
5'_, - — e - e —— - I i . o— —— —-—
g-:;‘ ‘ Date e
£2 10 | To B L
3% o S N P “lpae T
e I N R 7o _ G_x)
iz ] | Date _ _
=3 _ 12 e | . L To —

©The Everton Publishers, 520 North Mara Strcet, Lecan, Utah




y Group Sheet, Form F2
The Everton Pudblishers, 520 North Maia Street, Lecan, Utah

Famil

<

HUSEiiDy N/\r.'AGE/)\/_,_/\/EH_L__ZSETrS S _QE,Q)/ MEAL /3: Y

When Born /L'J /)C'C / 95? Where [:7- ZUO/ETH y 7’/4/0/614” 7%XH.5 (Hushand's Full Name)
Christened é JUpNE /?54 Where AKZ.LZZG— 1o/ 14/4/9/4/”‘ J=XAS a .

When Died Where (Wife's Liaiden Name)
When Duried Where This informaticn ebtained (rom

When Married /(0 SEPT /(ig?-’ Where /1

Other Wav e (ol ;n\)
Number (V) ete.

o §
H' | — .
His Father J 2,:)( TER L [B=1T5 His Mcther's Malden Name MA&L_AEZ@/MQCH

-

WIFE'S MAIDEN NAME _~J/9 [M[S_M FLRGERSON
When Born g? ﬂf’/qll (956 wiere _d0BLLAS / Dasias — Texn S
Christened Where
When Died Wihore Date AP/?/L /4 (99 7
When Buried Where Com,nlcrcMH‘/ A/ /9577-3
Somver iy e A N . Address DO Sdo/n/\/ MeRDows o
Her Father ./ (=DD FLIKGERSON Her Mciner's Maiden Name . NE A City APLM/@T?)/’) “state [EXsS

Falc [ CHILDREN WHEN FCE, WIERE BOAN Sas ot WiEN DIED

Fe":.kl (Arrange in order of Mr™) DOay LSRR Yesr 1 Town or Pisce County Ceoriry ( Cay Month Year ! Mereied
— ' [
M »‘_M&zzﬂ_a)_@zagaﬂtae&m (4 Serr 195\Rorison Tomps ol TEAS | 1o
| Date
E ,a *Ameria Aay Berrs 23 Serr 91 Resen Towse Zoms o
) i Date
13 i ! To
“[ 1 Date
iq l | To
! : i : Date
fs | ! ;To
. — | T et
e | To i
38 ) T — T e T
3Py . e LT . _
5’:: }D:ﬂe L
b L S I, o . jTo . — -
§f | Date
fi_ o I ; ) ' To ] _
;:;t ! 1 ! Date e
2 ho i ! "o
i e : Ypae T -
$g__n e Ny ) o S S A & - N
i’: i i D:lle__ L @)
=3 __. 2 ! 'To
T j e T Date L




HUSE .oy Hant _DQUC‘L%}S FRAM KLY [Ye2Crr S %2:5,
- 23 _Apru_ /9.8 ﬂma@_ﬁg&mm Dovcs s Loyl

When isorn Wier (Husbana s Full Name)

Christened Where o
- = (1 Se=
When Died Where _ (Wiie's Miz:Zen Name)

When Ruried . IR ST 2 e e e This informaticn cSamned frem

When Married _, A {7&‘ /7445 Where J%Lééi 12444 N 7 E¥XAs 4 o5 Cort=nidng/
A e g 4967

His Father _ . His Mother's Malden Name

WIFE'S IAIDEN NAME é —QC;E,"_/V_Z_/? MAE __M__ S& _
When Bern 3/) JG/I/ LE(; 7 Where MMMW& -

Christened . Whers

When Died — Whore Diate Aﬂg/L { 7] /? ? 7
Whpen Buried o e “Where Cc:z:;vi‘.er%@.ﬁﬁt?/_M_ﬁm_
Quber 12 ao) A ddres 3164 c//)/ﬂ/:l M:—Waﬂif

Number (i} (3} eig.

Her Father _QB_M/{ EZJGE[]/& [/\//E'Sé’e-::-‘ - —.\-——ﬂa LLIE [:’f&& ZZL‘?[&[UA’C& ity ﬁﬁ L)L T2 pfSate

I The Everton Publishers, 526 Nurth Maia Stecet, Lecsn, Utah
Il burial date 13 hnowa on Children anc rot desth Sate, write

Male CatuoWes T T ey ,z-\;l"' TWil3E - S 2n Tar ZneLiED i Noprrted
Fen:-lcf (Arcange 1n order of it I Dey .- Yeor I Town 2r P ace County Conrimy ; Car Aoaih Yesr ;
e T T T ) “Tate T
l\_/[ B SIEM =V Z@;@:Lﬂs @&H X5 5,5 /%?  HewspA | To
; : Date
2 ! To
] i Date
\ —
3 ! i ' To
i f s Date
4 | [ ! iTo
o ! ! i!‘;.;te
5 ! 5 ‘To
—_— ; —_ F - — -
3 i : ! Cate
l:: 6 : 1 ‘To
H -- P (U USRI SRpp— — S - - . — it e —— i = ————— ——
2 i : Date
3 , el e
. 7 ! 1 ' ‘To
s ) - R I e :
v 1 Date
2 | ! e e— e e e e —
% .8 | 1 To
£ { , Date
2 9 | | ! "To
5 - —— e e - e : .- - S ——— ey e e ' —————— e e —
< ; | 'Late e
3 10 i 3 T
:' ! i O I
: . : ; ' o s e e e Date
2 M . —————— e — - . - - R ————
< 11 ! l o N
E] : ‘ e
§ 12 . Ty L
; . bn:c__"___ L —
13 : . ST N>



SR Y W wmy aTTRwT

HUSE '~-"\§7"£;/:N L)L rAs /gé,%# o o
When o L JBY 15" W ok n 5721/;77 {762254/4_5 BoacH

Christened . Where _ a/? 7_/_/ 2 7 5 )

When Died Where (Wiie's Mia:den Name)

Whren e Wi Thiig i. f- .
Fen fviried i Thig fnfornation omtans i rem

When Married CQI,[ /V(/L/ /?7§ Where JZJ.K_O/I/ ///(Lﬁ/fﬁ/)?ﬁ

Lv\y\\ 1‘14 \
lal(‘l svin,

- His Father ,224{(:& 73S Eﬂmg‘fu s Mitber's Matden Name @Qﬂlé&ﬂé&lﬂé&_

WIFE'S MAIDEN NAME 2 !227_27:,&,4 - e _.- - ——:: __.—
When Born w‘_«_ e Wers —

Christensd SR o St 4 — e e e e R

When Dicd Wrare . Tatla

Wnen BDrried R RS Conmusiter

Qixer 1ioa> (! any)

Nemter (0 (5 e, R Tdress —
Her Father City tate
T"-’av_{-.'_aTCSI-?T-{i RO Wil - - aeer
Fe"l:llc: (Arrange s order of Bt} [ Cae LM Year aerle

L M&" o ._,.M‘,Zjl/’_&ll_L%"ﬂ/ﬂCOQ—ﬂcﬁ%& Tins -
/ﬁ 77261\//3 Roac H /5 J&ﬁLz%,QQ_L&S,/me JEuE e -

[51"‘jC}2”523—45222—446E£4ﬁ2213-—~-<)iz__hzglJCZEbJQ&Gijzzxxﬁg3~ TEXRS iiit"'*—“~*—~j: S

4
1

- e e e e Y" N S - LT e
1 g 1
; Laie
3 To
—_ - e - —_——
frs | ote
=z $ ‘ -
25 s i s
sed ——— e e e i —— T - S
3§32 ! Mate
£ — _— - —. —————— — & a == — —
£33 7 ! ! o
|- — - e ; U S .- = S
__Q ’ .
w o
€ty N : ! Date
a?a - oo e -
Za, .8 ' ! ] To
£ E °C —- ——————— e ¢ e ——— — P - —— e — - ——— s e ——————— — e - - e e e
55 : Dale
=2 : ' . N
f;t i ) e m e e e -
xa 9 § i To
“.s-' _—mmrmmmems e e T “ - - . T - - T - - - -———— - —_— T —— ot
Leg Late
223 i o . . . el .
a2 o .
3<% !
32— —- - - - - _ - - - - -
- v
s;a e e .
5oy n 2
MEE] R i - - . - - T
zﬁz ! e ]
‘.- 4 - - - —
07 2 12 )
: ———_— - - e i e e .- - S ———— -



HUSL iy fa».r-ué/f/_fj_\_//’\;f?'_ . ﬂ/\l.____(:[],/_\',)/.é TOFHER . [ iﬂ Iy C_ C:/'flfl5 O E

When Born Where ___ ___ (flushart's Full Name)

Christened : Wher A[‘ﬂ‘/_- T,L? \//2 /é"/ //4( KR C' id

When Died Where S as @g—\ Nar
When Buried Where This information obtained from
When Married Whare )

Other Waves (sl amy)
Nuinbzre (1V () cte,

His Father His Mather's Malden Name

WIFE'S MAIDEN NAME L['/’V)E/H \/ﬁ/_ﬁK/[ /ij/’\‘Z//?CJ-{ -
When Born DEC. . 907 Where ﬁwmwgﬁzl TE=XMS

Family Group Sheet, Form F2

Christened Where
When Diext Whoere Date /431@/ [ 4 4997
When Buried Where Compiler j}Q/TH- \/ /\/ Lerr
t:::-'u:‘r (T) ct.‘; :?cﬂ 4} ,MVILJ/\)L”]"VA Address /O, L >
Her Father n_ VM'IES /C’/\/\/ //F’C/‘fb’l L/ ter ‘"er s Maiden Name Gzl = /wﬂ[ /QWMS' City ' St:\te_zz____
b}:‘]c CHILDREN [ WHEN £CR. l WiILRE BORN State cr | WhEN DIECS i Merried
Female | {ATrange In ocder of birth) | Dsy Maah Yesr swn or Place Cownty Couriry ;Day  Momih  Yeer ; o
SRS Pt U P e —— - ‘e e e
&L v SHIR L~/JVWLGA’/:T CH%}'Z%&L Lz [ 934 APQA/GZZ;/J /Awéf = w! 10’ JnE AN DEASH]
i ilﬁ"
LM a %/EN/?V e Cnlistoiiy  Dec /2 I | B ~
| | =5
3 i ! i1
| ! Date
4 ‘ To
— D ; | ,:Déte
3 i J 1 i To
sy ._—' ' i Dote
P ’ To _
LER — - — i g e ————— e —
22‘;3 7 ‘ 552“3 T
¢8 — - e L —_—— P | R
'EE‘_; ] : | Date
. | - e —
HIA EE e R T - | Date - ) _
8%% 9 ! 'To
s | A ! bate ‘
| | ; T T
iig - T I I ' - iDae .__T_--_.w_.—_v.@
3o 1 e l“ o o | {To '
i z R T
os: _ 2 e ! | _.__!To T .




t..-)b

galFe‘Bl

| Tames WESLEY b’mTuR
! APR 1S9S WAL, Tr_
;i 5'3 7 uis— i‘/’?é‘f?‘@{l)/a}lfirv,’l;
UM 72 TAw 1o 2 R v ST,

> 4. [ _ﬁﬂUﬂuﬁJM/ﬁML

B 4 Auc oo -NRINBGTEY, 73
D 13 PR 1993 - ARLIPSTEN]

il 0 29 Juy ¢
it M 28 MaR 19

|
I
‘!
B

|

4§ 21 ~ ARLINVGTON

- OAKLAN D, CRJ
P ‘Anmsmﬂ: okt

B, a7 MAR 1943-ARLINGY, T

2 Sepr 1961- SavSose

1A Conmwora
B 29 Auvc 1943
D,

.

. A3 Mov 1963 ~San dose 4
q LY DE (PR FPE A
1940-S4v Sose, L4

D AJEANNE KA ICHU
B & Mov /946~ FT. WoRTH, Tk |

D i
UM 10 Avc 19L8~ SAN Ses e, 0
AVRENCE RLBERT 1ER '
| B. 15 Juwe (Tui- Yarima )

Homas WEsLEY [ )PCHURCH
23 OcT 19¢7-Rye Buri Ag
30 Ave 1968- facoacto Ca

o lyarne vy Reeciis )
31 Oc 1y N L

X

rzomd;

n

>

o s o R e K marh RO s e e F B

&

p ©

4y O Y
e e e R i )

Ay Ly b
g RY FEB |9€I- FT.WORTH|In

M D Dac 1974 -ARunGToN, T
Rawoare Ciocom (0iv)

'3] € -Aruim)Grzi, Tr

1ICHARD Awsswnﬁ;;%e |

2D 13 MAR [qg ARDCTA Ty
8. /12 Juwve 957

D.
0 1Gaay Mear Berrs
g’. 14 DEC 1753 Fr WormTA

Serr 1583 ARLINGTZ

L M. _
D 1JAans S ;
B AT Arric 1951

K}

I~ I Iw e —= gec e -
8 /5 Dcec 1 96a-Saw SossCA|
' i

i
t M(D ag 1925 .
A : Rts‘rf%m VS yené (8%
: {4 Nov 1992
O way EVAN McSErRS

2}
|

MES AYNE PCHUR
San Sdos&

; N Lo HAPAELLY
% 3/ Ocr /965 SAnA (iaaa,Ca g .

1
|
|

IM. 24 MARY 1985 MaoesTo, Ca :
o .04 D_NAMNDALL Bn8inso
B 27 FE&B. 1964-~-FRESNO, Ca
‘D
0 / 05 CHAPPeLLY
g,w JAW 197/ SAax Jose,
m :
5
i Bca 9 *SS%Q
VLY 1972 WwoRr2i33R6
! O G- Wy
MIA APR 1695 i
] L 3 e g )) il
‘ ZESONE 7977 ;

D Y| Anokew ERNVEST Jessiern

BD t OeT 1979-Tacoma,u

A YAE Hiss
g 1 Juey 1930-ARunGronTi
M
Q JKRISTY Lywn(Sprerer) Hiser
g 13 Jue.y'/C/gi-ﬁmwe_'mn[
M
ol ] -
g 14 SePr 19%-ButEonTy
M
Q |Amerin kay Berrs
B A3 SSPT. /199 1-BuRiexcd]
1)
LM
[LTERN

oo

e ST LM



HURCH

) Hrexanie R wsam ME 7’&#1355

SAR dosesCA

VS yeré (BW

izl

& fard
) SsEA

b 0 {CHRiSTEN ERira Foaiwsow |
- [ B8 gAYy 19e5- MovesTa, an

‘Eg | SEFT. [99S SF?CA’AM&#E

i
1

I

—_— e

9“"‘""' A - T 2 = .
0 3 TiromAs weseay U”CH"_'EF'_”T

\B ) SET 1595 LAS GATYS

;1-)
{zo

L |

| ER1k_Dyiay RoBivsow
B G SowE [79a-mMobEsSop

L
--.-—-mﬁ—3 — )
— -h :
csSyed I ——— i |
Lo ':,D‘] Aseywwe Cenir TESs(FR
4 1 R 1o duve 1996 wATé'nrﬁ;i;
TELALRY |, D |
5 i 1
[Essier _

~THcoma,uld

STTS




DORTHY  NVELLE U XTH-%957)

WML/,%%ZW
g i Gpcieng e
M ,@'W.[/j,/cpq;z‘g//7- ?4)

' She /MWZ%
(Ui, l—) ;f?7m&w7c§/7lé’ﬂw/ﬂ)
and (pAl, [ 997 Ldbces) of e

Mﬁ%%ﬁw
M Y

I D beh 2 LR

ey
g



MISSVE  DETALLS o) THUES wesLe 15 Ml 197,
WAHvAER & NES FAmILY 4

')"‘9’7 éwwa
= Q) war e et win @oco, e ornin o )X) srYeother—Bollie o 12
- ¢ M(wvr/w AVE 199 A he Ana?

)2

B 8) S ki i e L @WwREMz: ] Gl 3.

AZ)FM éwmu_wwy\ 4
N Q) - 10 Pl mams. mww/gw/ﬂ.em%msﬁmg

A AV
) FMM/W 7’&«3%

A3 Foq

Jome. Wayrx , _
£ C‘)/O"‘W%MMMMMW
A 4) Feoq 6{%;[1/‘,,,,,14 f
- N A@(M

- 40) Foq hog Ik hidubliand
A Q) Uas. M/MMA«L @%E—-M \/FHVS\/LKE

— 4)w%mWWa4@

_ &) oo s anamed W&;

A %) Hrd St ol sy ? Jiro,
B Aoty ? MQ%MEO %74:5 )’En/é %
15) F P

N éz “6‘

MLM”WTMJWW,‘%

Sé) Feq 7'240444,2 U2 e“‘! N

Q) ke hin MWWO’“‘M’ %—a&#{ -
”’"M Doty Metle, U
- /777“,&3%

Q) tdam n DECIG7Y § wnteatt am %/3&5{}4 wsee
A £ Bl mamer of her B Wt ande o wdent ¢ tetetde /&»&Wr %—; JUE 1957

j ARLWGCTONV, TR
A °)F&4Amm '<%MWW4MW mmv

_—



D O LTI NEUE (A AXZP-373F/

/65
-. /99 7
" ' agﬂ % 7/
@GP
j © Mrs Dorhhy N. Betis
Y b R

Che ), )
ﬁ%ﬂw 2her Gt Chrincly g rds

G By g

(oot atl A _Fpnscr 0 o 7

Gt ity S
X
Lo d, o) 2he FodAigdp iliictoa, . Dh Sovye
torbhecdi) A _Vinve froabd cond) 2t

' d, crs sy, Tl Gppcard) o






DoRTi  WELLE U ALY. 3433

MICHAEL ENTERPRISES
R. P. UPCHURCH ' :

6 EAGLES WAY LANE .
LAKE ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63367-2240

| & PR 1977
DokoThY BETTS
310b SVMVY MEADOWS CT
/*ALJ?UG-»TO/U,M nNéolb

flea; lewsm =, -

L Yo LR of SIMART) line amesad ectBY— A

LA cellon ﬂw/wi- 7 M{WW Gl G/za',wym
W 72:.44,&,&], w. howa. =0 el & fiuo 2

L e puat- o Lty é/ww-ﬂ?m&@ua TV

ge enen A plow. zﬂnw‘&f% 2l pepple auy Haniven
w10 B B D tsne W ez, Sy
Uppuscly fudlory diodh = Nvchivk U, T cotio casme
B2 Lo, VA from Fm i /638 Qe At
omd_ o s /?W'IZ/ Mz%/% Ll P
frvsssusgle Lo, VA. Yoot amuider amd amwair, Heslord
U\,E/}/J/&% MMM (Grvnguvits, Lo, VA Awed |
AN IVSS 1 o AR Msecogiia Crteh Atta of ooy
s «&M Fruwddsn; Lo, XC, Theu Ad anssd, «/MM%
Ul didden of ahom gt depcordund—conly i



@

. - 2A- | &%
IR Sl s |
am A, _Zf/ Md‘ W a1 A %7
AN Aikfns easi corsrsl . BTl
SN,y SRy Mncta gy Caced, Htta ank el
Mooy fumidsy Sho, Gallf 2erual e D05 Aucliby,
Abod— 1804 Rhue Saithios svsed DY poasotie,

Lty 7 Wabn lo WE and il
Lo, Wémc LD R i o S
i /,{,% YR W /&&%W Ay Hatig
s o |
é«Q//VC_ OQVW ool Moz Y Nk ,&woaxz%/awmo% :
&/lf&j/ hiw assy oo (/.uwbncvz/f( A 2bodd 178S, Tl

Ao amarwd Adlandggn i 187Y At Culcry 23

e and ML@Q‘\? ,&?—@7 /2 Wﬁi&g AL /d«c‘z/&/vr/uuz
0614«-{%’:«/»% 50/ y szsz.ouu%/mﬁi PNy P /%) %:wz-wc\z{
AT 'Opﬁwéo/ﬁb M&%/&d’“/ iy %od%a/m/

o AL,

iviglesed_ 2,

MW@_ (oo Selmmus 5 575899, DY lu. Zitir,

Intlered oy 4 K eetha¥—<p .4%‘4":“"’6’ L1 ZQ‘—EM

/ja% fw««% Sl Lt 74% %&4 syl



: - : g
(1?&,«& LlA/bLL 1 taa ﬁ,ﬂ% ) .,

nloed ro 4 %i/ﬂa{fn&»&w/ﬂ&mw
2ok //v%&»umm; o AL W,,W/LL bl Cis,
/JLMM ,&LW&?&L /%/)/fmg/gu.&%im
: A
2 b Sl oy pheke e &«w%ﬁ%
D“W@f/«é@_ &AWM/W%% i, A
XL vy oot & ivlode ooy anlils o,
> g St A B Tl
Joo Grandfulll) s o bt et f el
wedd meliably lu i Vak I8 V0T ettty
wlod i pardy fomnt . Becasne Z/,&/m@/ﬁf%ﬂ
by gl AoNeitod
B _sp il d A A M»—/g@/f*f(f.» B H
ot e Mcdwua" vl loY- /07( a /&aL of 2wf ALoeie
wsdd fdos By ot 4 oty 75(/&4%/4-&%%
24 W&@x&mw /ga%mbe /@’hM%/@ //

é}m AZO/»H?T-AMQ W WQWM _/,/wz‘



. y. |

AAﬂ%mMW@’WM%WfM
A am MMMMMM,M%—JQ
A aAdbeoiah, o wou Awow  aunglliisg by
M'Wu}i/‘:&j%&/,ﬂ hout /WMW
B by,

RN Q2B AT PALLLLP U PN RS

Gora i omn A5

/W‘Wf b ot
Loy qoehad ity
Sy //l{w@;@u)%we/

2
Fhd Y



MIs5Ine T ETACLS ol rhE Famxly or 1APRIT?
THMES oEsLEY WUPCHDR LI

1) Feq WW%%Z{ | @
&) whany A AVG (596 AN ha A?
4) ks ain TR Af he Ak
A) whvn avd bz A Jo. ananiy?
2) o1 Gale Mavk Pammuth

A) Whsn aud tihad quae s Lo ”
£ 4) ation and wdoo A ole 427
A0) phis L A2 Y a4

) F a1 ?W{, wmur\z, R, &1

Q) ddhow avd wdint WM/aLMZ

0) whion and when of b Ao 4 wdien LeosviA?

Z%“MM ank Al amamad ?
Fell smdin et o iy coflt o udory 9 pddion Lt T Ao
o AR ] Pl |

" o4 Iy A

5>ww’ M&@M? :
A4 b l‘-L/I/” 2 7
) Feq MWM%/AWW' }/40/ At

) WM sl wido a7 |

A1) ok e w%//tw Aoy’ ///,Q} Aekae €
T For goanne U



.Z_J

E)Fo,z U @

a) whad o Yao M _unsndin smaress”
“6&72'“".244//1;1 (925 MMWM&&QA&/W7
&) wdgn, ard. nbung oA G MW{/7
A) Fo1 Qe L, frelle
| “f)MM/&%@“L" M/&,

20 s, pl_ ks ung bo Aiaiin?
2) Feq /46\3« qfac/ww Qells
| 2) b amd sudincs tnos Ao Asirr”?

44) B ot -/}Mﬂ./ya/ Jons. Abns . 2 Hetnie 2
%7 Foq 6% Neal m ,

' 4) wihony and wded cusr ke Mtn? |
43) Ak e MM&(L//;M&L wdhen? Jf 22 Lokt 7



vewe U | XTI~ 3535/

D ORTI
MICHAEL ENTERPRISES .
‘ R. P. UPCHURCH
6 EAGLES WAY LANE (9}

LAKE ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63367-2240
UUWUUUUUUUUUUWUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUWUUUUUUUUUIHJUUUIMUUUU
)y MANY (997

MRS DOATRY N, Bberrs
3106 SONN) HEADOWS 7
ARLINGTON , 7X Deprd -59Y98

Therndn za/eu( MW %M %&w/& % /6q/$‘7”,{3 7,
v | /) A 4 : A/ M 2 ' M{ .'
M B Akadtv pavds ﬂj% M/j?

: . . |
/% /m&um /ey "’. “eAR ot sen i P

‘W Arar Lo 2l éﬂof&q M /WWW‘L 5«)4/;% W
ar P Asah caae 7/444«& /W%/W M » B
/M,MW% ﬂ);l-/m,wé&gwu&u/ ,/42444{7 W%
N ALl ,&,LQ-U\ /4’)4)/’/014%, ,24%(?/10«087 Ak L
/Qﬂfa,cwf%/%/p%@oﬂ'bé[j;;%’ ‘g% /MM% ¥
fiw&% Py MZMO, bl spproseB S

Y h

o & 1

AJZ,Q,MVL ,xwé% A S

.& |

”"M“@& L/ Gy ey I bagh
G by/b&wdx Lk alew it A
/2‘/””“:@% W'MM Ay fLtrbilis



. 2=
A/J\‘k e }/MW a p
)
/5 bt Hsofuls o it A s
A . M«,[M,MM <l Lag /Czt/t.(/um@a{ @“%‘j
o hm, ‘ 7o
Plesre padden R DoR.2/KS
ot T 3
BN s o S opppane. Frid B Lt
2 BV &/w%b %QW /%{7(%/1}%
/Q»&UL(, Afpll o /o/nw bl Ww&/@’ %1/6‘04 NAPA 1993
Bosdd S amd gag XX Ao oraladle. P Roulk ent
M LLMJL-/L7 At /L«M«/Mf«dé[ /gl
0 s = ,&Z&% 2R 1 A A’A/GM/ e vy frrs |
@oémwﬂ/ﬁ\/%'d/&%/m%y el L 20

C

MM«%M//% 2y 2 M%.Z%/W
7WMMM@&M£MM/¢+W/
Lol Ak s afmN _udn i Chanddy o o



.- 2-
NALARINE and Huk /M/dé% vy bpant el anq

ot T e awsng s e o2 glr
%&%WMMAM&QMM\
wuih S ey howd . Y aitd L skl

bty hans
ol }M‘

[ Aosany owais UPHE ’“’#}



MIBSE DETALLS o Thnss westey 13 M 197
Whhomeh & Nrs Famrly (3
(0
')FM éwﬂﬁ ““"QQQ U
C‘Q War he forn i w@ﬂcﬁ/m’l lo, 7K a1 04,((%/ Dedlo, o, 7x?
Gt w4 AVE 199 A he An?
Q) wb b Lo M 7 s WW&MW'?
&) Jo hir cefr MMWWW?
R) F o1 éaw»w. Lot N, 3 ]
&) I o Bi mams o L W(TCMG( cehad Ao wrny Koo
0P Flaanie goble W Aop s2h Lisiog 7
3) Foq Jormie. Weyr 1A, gﬂ
Q) o hin tugfol siodin arnmms, CANVETA 57 CQUNLTH 7
) Fot Jamis Lyun i
"i)wM ey /c@( b snarrsg 7
A0) Feq hog It Wiluliand -
() thon hiy vame SYKE 81 SLERE ™
. @ o oand_ pihend ouor e bt
¢) Feq M”‘ Wy, W, I
D wn, ke mamrd 3W0V 595 81 i AL j595 7
4) Foa Sue. Armar U .
Q) brar 2o amad 10 AVE 1768 5y 3ROV 1965 -
5) Fe 4,QM!44,Q 7“,,& d
Q) uduny, 2h | g Aok Tm«lbz/l /,,”W,,‘i{/?

¢) Fo1 Ihewins uuw%g

5
Q) ko hiv frst montopron T0 A0S Kb§ 51 30 Aue 767 7

NFo1 Doty Netle, U i

Q) tddm m DECIGTY im&wm/ﬂjwk&qdfw M/I/M7
L) Eatl ot o fon 3 huthond o wdet ¥ el At ?

U
&) For Jomin Koy <o 0 comdlzoplliiy FoREGRSON ot FERECRSOW T



AR DOATNY Weiee A XIN-3937/

MICHAEL ENTERPRISES
" R.P.UPCHURCH A 1
6 EAGLES WAY LANE (e
LAKE ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63367-2240 d

' | (97
DoAY N, BETTS 26 M4 1977

3106 SNy mEADOWS cp -,gﬂ;} 55”’1711;27
AR LERNGTOU, TR 26 0/h -55y8 V. 4. (-7

G5 % /M«Wd, p Xl Dby ,@W/%/wz:;
I¥ M&X\Mo;.éuq %?g,&}fwﬁ—w ,

o guit Aol an SN praged ol b s st
Mk Bhing " St ke s AW o Dy



-

SMM Whing ezvid AR szw?%ﬁ@
howsnts | pur. ar pesdo g,amaw% Loty vl
%,e)—/uzww,d M, AR 159D (Vak 18 NoZ) 4rzil /,zg% U2
YUX~Lutamso_ £ bwrs. MW«/%% Serede o
Loxd e i /%M T 2 AR 199
TVNE | and pocl woikiy. ganeling e JOUE
LAtk Mad 2y Lk Aaul), TWG cowdy 2 spod pped
R ;ﬁvww&lw{(, ALodwy o1 UB Uk 1BVPL,

2 el 40l gl dn, MM;M%‘*’”M 7‘9"’5(/%
it Vel 1§ Moz apm v —sceed o LT wosre Lowd
O b S Akl B geltey, fevath bl
B s sodn S St MM/,% Aoz a1 L by .
%MW %Www/mq S el o1 B

C&MWQ}:«:&M& &ﬂmwmm%;ﬂm/]
st d . g anipelwe] i ﬂWa,})"Z{%

L

S O TS,

[HPSERT W LLp UPF 2R H)



MIS5IE DIETAILS o THME FEAauIlY 24t

O F JTAMES LW ESLEY UPLNVRCY | 1292
N
) Foq QW%&,&Q N o uifr Qﬁ/

&) wdem am  AVE 1974 Jid {mel; mu%u Aie?
R) Fe Joasse pooqra &, 57 .
QY Faq Qoumsy, Wt U, S15 s, — ALL2
*) Foqt 6Mm Weoms U, ﬁ
") W, ey e /é*/btm»ww?&% WMWH?
| AR) phan and ke way Lk Yophat Vs foocs?
) Foa Sest Amn U & Freaily - Al 0K a
&) F &1 é_gwe_ /{aér U ,
A) wdew UL Lecriruwe Atlodt Tesine fLL AHEE?
,Q) o Thowtay wulegdoyg Y ,
3) Fot Ratig Melle d
a)Foq Bectty Ahotly W Hodbsod - A ok
A Foq I-ééf.a, W /e
-4'770“/0%«4 ot WEC IV dahn miari?
A1) nday p 19V AA ol a2ty )
J45) Pl it oy 1 andluld, R oy Stsbssat sl £
W) siliam & tubale auini Beihasd, 1o agpute Shegptt H87
W)y - Aans. g “Alam e i, fuusy Xk 217
) Fot Gany Mhat hotts o Family - AR o



- DORTHY WEUE U X393

MICHAEL ENTERPRISES
" R.P.UPCHURCH ,
6 EAGLES WAY LANE . @
LAKE ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63367-2240

MRS QonTHY H. BETTS | - J8TONIF7)
ARLINGTON , 7X Dgolb-S9YE

Reas Cavpinm 0&1/%13/ | |
| /Ww? MWW ,&%_;L 7704}/?79M£
St By npod o S sy g T Mggainst

/444%0/%}‘0)77(%044,“_4%/%{ 4&@7/& }M/&M
/gz‘—“’*’/ﬁ% hM&MﬂmM:,ﬂ,”}LJ
A /U%?MM%. I seenefl _bo ¥~ Ztg- S ocoily

ﬁ'%zﬂ%/m@@ »3



2
ot _germy ALoponn_snaogly fo1 _Ain B
ZZZLWWM mffm/ 7l
”&UW'WM%%WM 2 hawo
Mwa/a,u« é/cﬂw\&/«@ GeU huﬂa,ﬂwﬁ
bosiv fou gty B Awou v . IE cosid

MMzLWW’.E '

Auly
MW,
O pu Uypelusst

R OGERT PIFLL T UPLIokey



porotHYoraL  DpRpTAY £ A%L [ AL~ 320

XID 33200

@M MM ﬁ'/é(,«}z/&m/vi 5“5""“14-' &/jj—,f ?Wﬁpq
Z. N-arwer R— /\szQj a1 |
A. 644/@24/ W, 7L

). Kslad™ ﬁ(-/%b/
A Loria U
/i.ga-z&& M st

K 428

) L é«’;m WU An 2. LEC)
% afw der A I 15TV LH3) A 13406195

& 1958
ffﬂ ol Tpameie A A 23 AVE 1653 el U

L ThenyrE ot R B
B Doty o ur 22TV 72
et $ sud 28 BPLIFSE

() /UM,%L Fa,ﬁ-z. u A SGNATTZ
Danndd A - Polle

) dores NN L
gy % grabiai

(D) s i & mMAR Zovy %MVWM &/ZPA“p&

oo v 2y 0 E1765

-

DoUg hed 3 Chtdien.



DOROTHY RUNELL A XID -2y 4’
XID 2447 DO]QDTHY RUNELL. u

o Q@% E@M.wz W (WAPR I933-310VI1T42) o Zhe Heeoo
% M [ (920 DECIE Y - 64 56/)/ ?A 7‘
' ; ‘ wi Saine L. (28



DOROTHY RUTH

XID 19156 DOéROTHY RvVIN- U XITp - 19156

O Qarotby Ml AR ok Lare Factin (25D
L ctdferi - DRUD &, 710/&4/‘ Dol A
CGR g wiltliy Jred U g 2B ol 42T
j - /
Sl U Setlidny (2%, 5 /8%)




DOROTHY SHERWOOD

XID 28884 DoRoTHY SNER weold (Y
Dorothy Sherwood
Upchurch
birth: 1906 o J.S. Upchurch,
North Carolina 18 Feb  Columbus Twp., Polk. " Upchurch

Marriages, 1759-  MaM3ES 1954 North Carolina

spouse: Edwin J. Pless
1979



DoaorTny SHERweol) (A P&z )g_r,g_nggzgq-

(D sea 47 jg wov 199) gl ptclliinay Menfee, T A RAY
L. Nablion K, T - /J{,%Qé{ iy
A /%”&Z/!M{ A, LE
[, ALavins M U
A . d—@&/w Steibol L
Ao Doarelly Sturuweod UT4. 1] FEB1505 (X
e R "”07) 4/@,6&@,4 wWE) A FEB 1995 ( Mhami, FL)
et ) St ok sy, Aa-hud o lilluesy
MR 151 gé?(]"““" Werz, (angng § asnd)
MA Znd_ G‘MAG,Q @a& A1y
MA_ 3A 1956 Roido Ao fluncs o Hianmh, -
Yl [958 _
ML ukly Col ferze. foch am Momid , L ca 176/



o DorAoTy SHERWoOo D A P& A T 23887

() W in 5 2NV 1791 Calh WWMmy Mw%ﬂﬁ@
Ne hey, Dveney; fumownn el f e %M Yr M’ﬁw%
coalled. Mﬂ( oié(_,(/f,d.»v./f/;; /@vﬁarﬁ/ﬂ/{/ ar g A sl
0/\‘“4@)() et 7 % )’}’ﬁ"f’/"'L bosth . ﬂég@m&i brn /””Y”/ by,
Vo L% 17 Bl U, I~ Meod of Han
#. Walltang 4, F
L Alwwa W4
A M&MW%K In2hocT ) 8D D
AT ToN 1950 (/m@ug/t./uq { fyony — Dehicvool Ceim, ﬂ“&f%/”‘)
A /M/wa(, Taillog /,LNL,,QQ(,. (el Tdlre)
i pary Clavdin 4 lbIL-150
md. 3oy 4 Feuae, Liean A
(2) folarsatloamy Mensfl T

A -
At et M% L K Shey”

b~ 9 (;/5}:% 1§05

ép&quﬂ e A am MWW/ O Mﬁf—uwbyﬂ
e . Ne g ssnbal %\wfw.}:mam Nz et
Doy by A F ogn 22 s tinion 2o hoim A
warki am A Lo Mt ety St aiy VY Ko Rk o
Z:Lj—;&&n% f//&z/m Hrefin Setuot Lol har 4 EEY, )i o7 gk
AM‘M A vt preldoic ol alepbio iz
ML moT ¢ haa é‘M/W‘M M/’LWW&FW

vvudoad . Nev o fbery . 527 E. W sT 7)o"
Wew yor, /WY 1002/ .
ZizZ= 2Y9—2F5



